= U c 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 023

Male Time Trial 35 — 39 Years
1000m -4 Laps
Result
Saturday 1% October 2016

Gold 108 Bruce Croall GBR 1.04.001
Silver 105  Scott Burns GBR 1.05.681
Bronze 109 Arnaud Duble FRA 1.06.645
4th 115  Gert Fouche RSA 1.07.095
5th 138  Juhani Tammisto FIN 1.07.351
6th 122 Vincent Kerfourn FRA 1.08.911
7th 139 Bruno Tanjon FRA 1.10.022
8th 132 Justin Seale RSA 1.10.546
9th 110 Kevin Dunn GBR 1.10.600
10th 141 Enrico Traini CAN 1.11.921
11th 114 Michael Fitzgibbon GBR 1.13.528
12th 119  Christopher Holt GBR 1.13.829
13th 129 Marc O'Brien IRL 1.14.396
14th 143 Jasper Van den Ende NED 1.15.462
15th 121 Eric Huang AUS 1.15.529
16th 130 Jonathan Powell GBR 1.18.056
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 072.1

Male Sprint 35 — 39 Years
Finals
Results
Tuesday 4" October 2016

Finals Result
For 3rd & 4th Place

146  Dario Zampieri ITA 11.469 DNS -
104  Ethan Boyes USA DNS -

For 1st & 2nd Place

109 Arnaud Duble FRA
108 Bruce Croall GBR 11.474 11.099 -
Result
Gold 108 Bruce Croall GBR
Silver 109 Arnaud Duble FRA
Bronze 146 Dario Zampieri ITA
4th 104  Ethan Boyes USA
5th 140 Robin Thompson GBR
6th 101  Lauri Arte FIN
7th 122  Vincent Kerfourn FRA
8th 135 Dave Smith GBR
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2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S

Communique No. 172
Male Team Sprint 35 — 44 Years
Qualification Round
Result & Finals Start List
Wednesday 5™ October 2016
Qualification Result
Robin Bruce Lee GBR 48.983
USA 35/44 USA 48.984
France M2-1 FRA 49,573
Poland POL 50.077
France M2-2 FRA 50.491
Northwest Rejects GBR 51.931
3 Muckers GBR 51.967
South Africa RSA 52.574
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
France M2-1 109 Arnaud Duble
FRA 167 Yann Dujarrier
202 Geoffroy Soulaine
Poland 145 Krzysztof Wolski
POL 125 Adam Marciniak
103 Lukasz Bolonek
For 1st & 2nd Place
Robin Bruce Lee 198 Lee Povey
GBR 140 Robin Thompson
108 Bruce Croall
USA 35/44 104 Ethan Boyes
USA 152 Mark Andersen
185 Kenneth Lo
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S é
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 173

Male Team Sprint 35 — 44 Years
Finals
Results
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

Finals - Results

Gold USA 35/44 104 Ethan Boyes 48.666
USA 152 Mark Andersen
185 Kenneth Lo
Silver Robin Bruce Lee 108 Bruce Croall 48.695
GBR 140 Robin Thompson
198 Lee Povey
Bronze France M2-1 109 Arnaud Duble 49.416
FRA 167 Yann Dujarrier
202 Geoffroy Soulaine
Ath Poland 103 Lukasz Bolonek 50.316
POL 125 Adam Marciniak
145 Krzysztof Wolski
5th France M2-2 FRA
6th Northwest Rejects GBR
7th 3 Muckers GBR
8th South Africa RSA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 050

Male Pursuit 35 — 39 Years
Qualification — 3000m (12 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 35-39 3.20.940 Michael Gallager AUS 14.03.2014 Melbourne (AUS) |

Qualification Result
1st 115 Gert Fouche RSA 3.24.670
2nd 144  Simon Wilson GBR 3.25.285
3rd 131 Alistair Rutherford GBR 3.29.483
4th 102 Wil Bjergfelt GBR 3.33.389
5th 112 Nicholas English GBR 3.34.159
6th 105 Scott Burns GBR 3.36.851
7th 137 Zinedine Tahir FRA 3.39.091
8th 128  Julien Muselet FRA 3.39.379
9th 138  Juhani Tammisto FIN 3.39.787
10th 134  Bradley Sean  Smith RSA 3.41.855
11th 141 Enrico Traini CAN 3.45.521
12th 129 Marc O'Brien IRL 3.49.650
13th 113 Ben Falla GBR 3.51.676
14th 100 Andrew Anderson GBR 4.04.041
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

131  Alistair Rutherford GBR

102 will Bjergfelt GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place

115 Gert Fouche RSA

144  Simon Wilson GBR
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 051

Male Pursuit 35 — 39 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 35-39 3.20.940 Michael Gallager AUS 14.03.2014 Melbourne (AUS) |
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 131 Alistair Rutherford GBR 3.30.203
2nd 102 Will Bjergfelt GBR 3.31.981
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 144 Simon Wilson GBR 3.23.519
2nd 115 Gert Fouche RSA 3.26.211
Result
Gold 144 Simon Wilson GBR
Silver 115 Gert Fouche RSA
Bronze 131 Alistair Rutherford GBR
4th 102 will Bjergfelt GBR
5th 112  Nicholas English GBR
6th 105 Scott Burns GBR
7th 137 Zinedine Tahir FRA
8th 128 Julien Muselet FRA
9th 138 Juhani Tammisto FIN
10th 134  Bradley Sean Smith RSA
11th 141 Enrico Traini CAN
12th 129 Marc O'Brien IRL
13th 113 Ben Falla GBR
14th 100 Andrew Anderson GBR
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 236
Male Team Pursuit 35 — 44 Years
Qualification Heats — 3000m (12 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Thursday 6" October 2016
Result
1st Secret Training GBR 3.16.139
2nd United States 35+ USA 3.21.974
3rd GBR 5 GBR 3.22.275
Ath Endurance Masters Piste FRA 3.28.269
5th Glasgow Nightingale GBR 3.36.299
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
GBR 5 204  Jason Streather
GBR 209  Robert West
196  Jeremy Pile
112 Nicholas English
205 Andrew Stuart
Endurance Masters 107 Damien Charlot
Piste 111  Sebastien  Dupin
FRA 137  Zinedine Tahir
128  Julien Muselet
For 1st & 2nd Place
Secret Training 105  Scott Burns
GBR 131  Alistair Rutherford
144  Simon Wilson
162  Nikalas Cook
United States 35+ 163  Jeromy Cottell
USA 104  Ethan Boyes
154  Karl Baumgart
194  Dean Phillips
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S é
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 237

Male Team Pursuit 35 — 44 Years
Finals
Result
Thursday 6" October 2016

Result
Gold Secret Training 105  Scott Burns 3.15.382
GBR 131  Alistair Rutherford
144  Simon Wilson
162  Nikalas Cook
Silver  United States 35+ 163  Jeromy Cottell 3.20.397
USA 104  Ethan Boyes
154  Karl Baumgart
194  Dean Phillips
Bronze GBR5 204  Jason Streather 3.23.089
GBR 209  Robert West
196 Jeremy Pile
112  Nicholas English
4th Endurance Masters 107 Damien Charlot 3.28.460
Piste 111  Sebastien  Dupin
FRA 137  Zinedine Tahir
128  Julien Muselet
5th Glasgow Nightingale GBR
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2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S

GREAT BRITAIN

UC

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique No. 268

Male Scratch Race 35 - 39 Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)
Result
Friday 7t October 2016

Result

Gold 115 Gert Fouche RSA
Silver 131  Alistair Rutherford GBR
Bronze 128 Julien Muselet FRA
4th 137  Zinedine Tahir FRA
5th 141  Enrico Traini CAN
6th 139  Bruno Tanjon FRA
7th 117  Karl Freeman GBR
8th 132 Justin Seale RSA
9th 111  Sebastien Dupin FRA
10th 116 lan Fraser GBR
11th 134  Bradley Sean Smith RSA
12th 118 James Holland-Leader GBR
13th 123 Martin Lonie GBR
14th 107 Damien Charlot FRA

Time: 12.49
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 025

Male Time Trial 40 - 44 Years
750m -3 Laps
Result
Saturday 1% October 2016

Gold 181 Ainars Kiksis LAT 47.928 New World Masters Best Time
Silver 152 Mark Andersen USA 50.962
Bronze 155  Hylton Belitzky RSA 51.114
4th 154  Karl Baumgart USA 51.141
5th 208 Adam Welch GBR 51.282
6th 160 Tom Boulton GBR 51.367
7th 199  Christos Rantos GRE 51.522
8th 196  Jeremy Pile GBR 51.896
9th 169 Fernando G Garcia ARG 52.075
10th 185  Kenneth Lo USA 52.233
11th 201 Martin Ruepp SUl 52.535
12th 202  Geoffroy Soulaine FRA 52.582
13th 206  Sebastien Thery FRA 52.849
14th 163  Jeromy Cottell USA 52.970
15th 190 Tommi Nieminen FIN 53.024
16th 159  Axel Boland NED 53.355
17th 172  Jerome Gueret FRA 53.468
18th 207  Jean-Claude Voegeli Sul 53.889
19th 158  Edzard Boland NED 54.020
20th 193  Marcos G Pettovello ARG 54.132
21st 171  Johny Gasser SuUI 54.827
22nd 173  Michal Guse CZE 55.592
23rd 184  Bertrand Lecoq FRA 55.664
24th 200 James Roberts GBR 55.714
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 082

Male Sprint 40 — 44 Years
Finals
Results
Tuesday 4" October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
185 Kenneth Lo USA 11.777 11.84 -
152 Mark Andersen USA

For 1st & 2nd Place

181 Ainars Kiksis LAT 11.186 12.08 -
167  Yann Dujarrier FRA

Result

Gold 181  Ainars Kiksis LAT

Silver 167 Yann Dujarrier FRA

Bronze 185 Kenneth Lo USA

Ath 152 Mark Andersen USA

5th 160 Tom Boulton GBR

6th 198 Lee Povey GBR

7th 211 Eric DeGolier USA

8th 155  Hylton Belitzky RSA
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 054

Male Pursuit 40 — 44 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 40-44 3.24.951 David Stevens AUS Championships 2011 Manchester (GBR) |
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 154 Karl Baumgart USA 3.30.779
2nd 159 Axel Boland NED 3.32.743
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 194  Dean Phillips USA 3.28.108
2nd 209  Robert West GBR 3.32.704
Result
Gold 194 Dean Phillips USA
Silver 209 Robert West GBR
Bronze 154  Karl Baumgart USA
4th 159  Axel Boland NED
5th 186  German Ariel Lopez ARG
6th 189 Ed Nicholson GBR
7th 163  Jeromy Cottell USA
8th 174  Jonathan Harris GBR
9th 196  Jeremy Pile GBR
10th 162  Nikalas Cook GBR
11th 201 Martin Ruepp SuUI
12th 207 Jean-Claude  Voegeli Sul
13th 204  Jason Streather GBR
14th 158  Edzard Boland NED
15th 184  Bertrand Lecoq FRA
16th 178  Neill Kemp GBR
17th 173 Michal Guse CZE
18th 156  Stephen Biddulph GBR
19th 172 Jerome Gueret FRA
20th 183  Graeme Lackford GBR
21st 161  Andrew Clare GBR
22nd 175 Howard Heighton GBR
23rd 164  Paul Coulter GBR
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= U c 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 327

Male Points Race 40 — 44 Years
Qualification Heats — 10 Km (40 Laps)
Results
Saturday 8" October 2016

30 20 10 0
203 | 154 | 174 | 192
154 | 180 | 188 | 204
178 | 207 | 172 | 203
188 | 150 | 204 | 172

=N W wn

Heat 1 - Result

+/- Pts
1st 154 Karl Baumgart USA +1 18
2nd 180 Jason Kierman GBR +1 13
3rd 207  Jean-Claude Voegeli SUl +1 12
4th 150 Rolando H Ahumada ARG +1 11
5th 203  Joel Stewart GBR 7
6th 192 Malcolm Paterson GBR 5
7th 174  Jonathan Harris GBR 5
8th 204  Jason Streather GBR 4
9th 188  Richard Mondszein GBR 4
10th 172  Jerome Gueret FRA 3
11th 178 Neill Kemp GBR 2
12th 164  Paul Coulter GBR
Time: 12.53
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

30 20 10 0
163 | 186 | 193 | 177
165 | 193 | 186 | 201
157 | 209 | 209 | 157
151 | 163 | 163 | 205

=N W un

Heat 2 - Result

+/- Pts
1st 193 Marcos G Pettovello ARG +1 18
2nd 186 German Ariel Lopez ARG +1 18
3rd 163  Jeromy Cottell USA +1 17
4th 209 Robert West GBR +1 14
5th 177  John Hollier GBR 5
6th 157  Adam Bidwell GBR 4
7th 201 Martin Ruepp Sul 3
8th 165 Wayne Crombie GBR 3
9th 205  Andy Stuart GBR 1
10th 151 Sam Alison AUS 1
11th 175 Howard Heighton GBR -2 -20
DNF 171  Johny Gasser SUl
DNF 183 Graeme Lackford GBR
Time: 12.32
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- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIM
Communique No. 329
Male Points Race 40 — 44 Years
Final — 20 Km (80 Laps)
Result
Saturday 8" October 2016
70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
5 201 | 186 | 174 | 201 | 150 | 150 | 174 | 174
3 174 | 201 | 203 | 150 | 207 | 180 | 186 | 186
2 154 | 193 | 186 | 193 | 205 | 165 | 154 | 193
1 150 154 205 174 174 207 193 150
Final - Result
+/- Pts
Gold 174  Jonathan Harris GBR +1 40
Silver 150 RolandoH Ahumada ARG +1 35
Bronze 186  German Ariel Lopez ARG +1 33
4th 201 Martin Ruepp SUl +1 33
5th 193 Marcos G Pettovello ARG +1 27
6th 154  Karl Baumgart USA +1 25
7th 207 Jean-Claude Voegeli Sul +1 24
8th 165 Wayne Crombie GBR +1 22
9th 180 Jason Kierman GBR 3
10th 203  Joel Stewart GBR 3
11th 188 Richard Mondszein GBR
12th 157 Adam Bidwell GBR
13th 151 Sam Alison AUS
14th 177 John Hollier GBR
15th 204  Jason Streather GBR -1 -20
16th 172  Jerome Gueret FRA -1 -20
17th 192 Malcolm Paterson GBR -1 -20
DNF 205 Andy Stuart GBR
DNF 209 Robert West GBR
DNF 163  Jeromy Cottell USA
Time: 25.08
#154. B17 - For being late at the start line. Fine 30 Chf
#186. C8 - Relegation for entering the sprinters lane when the opponent
was already there (Lap 50)
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 252

Male Scratch Race 40 — 44 Years
Qualification Heats — 7.5 Km (30 Laps)

Results
Friday 7t October 2016

Heat 1 - Result
1st 154 Karl Baumgart USA
2nd 178 Neill Kemp GBR
3rd 150 Rolando H Ahumada ARG
4th 201 Martin Ruepp Sul -1 lap
5th 204 Jason Streather GBR -1 lap
6th 180 Jason Kierman GBR -1 lap
7th 192 Malcolm Paterson GBR -1 Lap
8th 172 Jerome Gueret FRA -1 Lap
9th 174 Jonathan Harris GBR -1 Lap
10th 170 John Gartland GBR -1 Lap
11th 205 Andy Stuart GBR -1 Lap
12th 188 Richard Mondszein GBR -1 Lap
13th 168 Guy Elyahou GBR -1 Llap
14th 212 Kevan Evans GBR -1 Lap
15th 162 Nikalas Cook GBR -1 Lap

Time: 9.24
Heat 2 - Result
1st 193 Marcos G Pettovello ARG
2nd 163 Jeromy Cottell USA
3rd 177 John Hollier GBR
4th 207 Jean-Claude Voegeli SuUl
5th 186 German Ariel Lopez ARG
6th 203 Joel Stewart GBR
7th 165 Wayne Crombie GBR
8th 151 Sam Alison AUS
9th 183 Graeme Lackford GBR
10th 169 Fernando G Garcia ARG
11th 157 Adam Bidwell GBR
12th 191 Eric Paillet FRA
13th 209 Robert West GBR
14th 175 Howard Heighton GBR
15th 171 Johny Gasser Sul -1 Lap

Time: 9.22

07/10/2016 12:44

Page |1

B ) e =) BRMUGETR G



= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 254

Male Scratch Race 40 — 44 Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)

Result
Friday 7t October 2016

Result
Gold 201 Martin Ruepp SUI
Silver 154  Karl Baumgart USA
Bronze 150 Rolando H Ahumada ARG
4th 174 Jonathan Harris GBR
5th 193 Marcos G Pettovello ARG
6th 163  Jeromy Cottell USA
7th 165 Wayne Crombie GBR
8th 186  German Ariel Lopez ARG
9th 177  John Hollier GBR
10th 180  Jason Kierman GBR
11th 207  Jean-Claude Voegeli Sul
12th 157 Adam Bidwell GBR
13th 172  Jerome Gueret FRA
14th 183 Graeme Lackford GBR
15th 204  Jason Streather GBR
16th 188 Richard Mondszein GBR
DNF 203  Joel Stewart GBR
DNF 151 Sam Alison AUS
DNF 169 Fernando G Garcia ARG
DNF 178 Neill Kemp GBR
DNF 205 Andy Stuart GBR
DNF 192 Malcolm Paterson GBR
DNF 170  John Gartland GBR
DNF 191 Eric Paillet FRA

Time: 12.03
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 095

Male Time Trial 45 — 49 Years
Final — 750m (3 Laps)

Result
Monday 3" October 2016
| World Masters Best 45-49  48.445 Chris Murray AUS Championships 2015 Manchester (GBR) |

Result

Gold 237  John Eder AUS 49.741
Silver 250 James Lawrence USA 50.403
Bronze 242 Matthew Glanville AUS 50.717
4th 273 Joseph Santaniello USA 50.788
5th 274 Marek Skorski POL 50.9
6th 279 Andrew Turner GBR 51.246
7th 281 Gavin White AUS 51.636
8th 258  JesperF Offersgaard DEN 51.976
9th 245 Damon Hague GBR 52.705
10th 238 David Ellis GBR 52.782
11th 251 Tony Letellier FRA 52.984
12th 278  Jeremy Turner NZL 53.289
13th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA 54.113
14th 241 Paul Gittins GBR 54.858
15th 227 Alan Chorley GBR 55.341
16th 243 Axel Goers GER 56.333
17th 216 Stuart Allen GBR 56.484
18th 239 Matthew Ferguson RSA 56.518
19th 263 George Porumb ROU 56.556
20th 277 Lexan Suess GER 56.561
21st 225 Diego Jose  Carnisetti ARG 57.192
22nd 262 Mihai Pirjol ROU 57.733
23rd 261 Stephen Pelletier USA 57.853
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 158

Male Sprint 45 — 49 Years
Finals
Result

Thursday 6" October 2016

Finals
Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
For 3rd & 4th Place
273 Joseph Santaniello USA
264  Harri Rajaniemi FIN 11.932 11.829 -
For 1st & 2nd Place
275 Michael Smith AUS 11.630 11.229
268  Daniel Rickard AUS 11.613
Result
Gold 275  Michael Smith AUS
Silver 268 Daniel Rickard AUS
Bronze 264  Harri Rajaniemi FIN
4th 273 Joseph Santaniello USA
06/10/2016 21:09 Page |1
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. U c PO GRS Ry e (e R NMANCHESTER
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 248
Male Team Sprint 45 — 54 Years
Qualification Heats
Results & Finals Start List
Friday 7t October 2016
Australia AUS 48.352
USA 1 USA 49.078
Australia 2 AUS 49.412
Brooks Cycles GBR 49.844
France M5 FRA 51.523
Team Rush USA 53.694
Riding for Time ONLY
Markus Imhof (51) GER 58.887
Uwe Rubling (57)
Stephen Henker (60)
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
Australia 2 242 Matthew Glanville
AUS 275 Michael Smith
237  John Eder
Brooks Cycles 221  Tony Brooks
GBR 321 Phil Houlton
347  Chris Pyatt
For 1st & 2nd Place
Australia 281  Gavin White
AUS 268 Daniel Rickard
338  Chris Murray
USA 1 250 James Lawrence
USA 290 Brian Abers
273 Joseph Santaniello
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- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 249
Male Team Sprint 45 — 54 Years
Finals
Results
Friday 7t October 2016
Result
Gold Australia 281  Gavin White 48.194
AUS 268 Daniel Rickard
338  Chris Murray
Silver USA 1 250 James Lawrence 49,259
USA 290 Brian Abers
273 Joseph Santaniello
Bronze Australia2 242  Matthew Glanville 49.129
AUS 275 Michael Smith
237  John Eder
4ath Brooks Cycles 221  Tony Brooks 49.961
GBR 321 Phil Houlton
347  Chris Pyatt
5th France M5 FRA
6th Team Rush USA
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 056

Male Pursuit 45 — 49 Years
Qualification — 3000m (12 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 45-49  3.21.065 Kent Bostick USA Championships 1999 Manchester (GBR) |

Qualification - Result
1st 279 Andrew Turner GBR 3.29.981
2nd 256  Timothy Mulrooney USA 3.34.609
3rd 215 Pavel Alekseev RUS 3.35.052
4th 232 Elliot Davis GBR 3.35.284
5th 258  JesperF Offersgaard DEN 3.35.634
6th 233 Daniel R Del Barco ARG 3.36.583
7th 267 Bruno Redondo FRA 3.37.352
8th 284 Kenny Williams USA 3.38.494
9th 238 David Ellis GBR 3.40.987
10th 273  Joseph Santaniello USA 3.42.516
11th 249  Andrew Langdown GBR 3.43.251
12th 227 Alan Chorley GBR 3.43.406
13th 222 Phil Brown GBR 3.43.790
14th 235 Niel Dunnage GBR 3.45.572
15th 271 John Russell GBR 3.46.167
16th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA 3.47.067
17th 248 Gary Kristensen MBE GBR 3.48.645
18th 243 Axel Goers GER 3.48.817
19th 263 George Porumb ROU 3.50.945
20th 251  Tony Letellier FRA 3.51.433
21st 277 Lexan Suess GER 3.52.972
22nd 231 Paul Cundy GBR 3.55.316
23rd 261 Stephen Pelletier USA 3.56.690
24th 276 Nicholas Smith GBR 4.01.405
25th 253 Adrian Mason GBR 4.02.091
26th 266 Aidan Reade IRL 4.02.668
27th 239 Matthew Ferguson RSA 4.09.863
28th 234 Tom Denison USA 4.14.106
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

215  Pavel Alekseev RUS

232 Elliot Davis GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place

279  Andrew Turner GBR

256  Timothy Mulrooney USA
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= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 057

Male Pursuit 45 — 49 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 45-49  3.21.065 Kent Bostick USA Championships 1999 Manchester (GBR) |
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 215 Pavel Alekseev RUS 3.37.820
2nd 232 Elliot Davis GBR 3.38.107
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 279  Andrew Turner GBR 3.33.876
2nd 256  Timothy Mulrooney USA 3.37.113
Result
Gold 279 Andrew Turner GBR
Silver 256 Timothy Mulrooney USA
Bronze 215 Pavel Alekseev RUS
4th 232 Elliot Davis GBR
5th 258 Jesper F Offersgaard DEN
6th 233 Daniel R Del Barco ARG
7th 267 Bruno Redondo FRA
8th 284 Kenny Williams USA
9th 238 David Ellis GBR
10th 273 Joseph Santaniello USA
11th 249 Andrew Langdown GBR
12th 227 Alan Chorley GBR
13th 222 Phil Brown GBR
14th 235 Niel Dunnage GBR
15th 271 John Russell GBR
16th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA
17th 248 Gary Kristensen MBE GBR
18th 243 Axel Goers GER
19th 263 George Porumb ROU
20th 251 Tony Letellier FRA
21st 277 Lexan Suess GER
22nd 231 Paul Cundy GBR
23rd 261 Stephen Pelletier USA
24th 276 Nicholas Smith GBR
25th 253 Adrian Mason GBR
26th 266 Aidan Reade IRL
27th 239 Matthew Ferguson RSA
28th 234 Tom Denison USA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 270

Male Team Pursuit 45 — 54 Years
Qualification Heats — 3000m (12 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Saturday 8" October 2016

Qualification Result

Team Project 320 USA 3.23.802
Australia AUS 3.24.466
OTE Sports GBR 3.28.380
Argentina ARG 3.29.093
Cloudera - T1 Diabetes.info GBR 3.31.474
Team Scotland GBR 3.31.804
Derby Flyers GBR 3.34.386
Veloflow Racing Team GBR 3.35.059
Detroit Spoke USA 3.42.110
Team Velocity GBR 3.51.970
Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

OTE Sports 240 Steven Freear
GBR 279  Andrew Turner
296 Andy Bond
303 Jerry Cross
Argentina 233 Daniel R Del Barco
ARG 356  Luis Mario Vegetti
270 Diego Rosie
225 Diegol Carnisetti

For 1st & 2nd Places

Team Project 320 256 Timothy Mulrooney
USA 299 Daniel Casper
327 David Klipper
346 Dean Peterson
Australia 242  Matthew Glanville
AUS 281 Gavin White
338 Chris Murray
587 Andrew Patten
08/10/2016 11:05 Page |1

LY () & ===) §|JUGE" b



UC

2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 271

Finals Results

Gold

Silver

Bronze

4th

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Team Project 320
USA

Australia
AUS

Argentina

ARG

OTE Sports
GBR

Male Team Pursuit 45 — 54 Years

256
299
327
346

242
281
338
587

233

356
270
225

240
279
296
303

Cloudera - T1 Diabetes.info

Team Scotland

Derby Flyers
Veloflow Racing Team
Detroit Spoke

Team Velocity

08/10/2016 16:28

Finals

Results

Timothy
Daniel
David
Dean

Matthew
Gavin
Chris
Andrew

Daniel R
Luis
Mario
Diego
Diego J

Steven
Andrew
Andy
Jerry

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
USA
GBR

Saturday 8" October 2016

Mulrooney
Casper
Klipper
Peterson

Glanville
White
Murray
Patten

Del Barco

Vegetti
Rosie
Carnisetti

Freear
Turner
Bond
Cross

3.20.847

3.21.831

3.26.967

3.27.647
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Communique No. 224

Male Points Race 45 — 49 Years
Qualification Heats — 10 Km (40 Laps)
Results
Thursday 6" October 2016

30 20 10 0
242 | 226 | 284 | 258
258 | 218 | 226 | 232
220 | 284 | 272 | 230
232 | 260 | 236 | 220

=N W wn

Heat 1 Result

+/- Pts

1st 258  JesperF Offersgaard DEN 8
2nd 226  German Cassani ARG 8
3rd 284  Kenny Williams USA 7
4th 242  Matthew Glanville AUS 5
5th 232  Elliot Davis GBR 4
6th 220  Gerry Bowditch GBR 3
7th 218 David Blockley GBR 3
8th 230  Ross Crook GBR 2
9th 272  Roberto Salvadeo ITA 2
10th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA 1
11th 260  Alun Owen GBR 1
12th 256  Timothy Mulrooney USA
13th 252  Mark Love GBR
14th 278  Jeremy Turner NZL -1 -10
15th 222 Phil Brown GBR -1 -10
16th 276  Nicholas Smith GBR -1 -10
DNF 266  Aidan Reade IRL -1
DNF 580 VictorH Matar ARG -1
DNF 246  Oliver Johnstone GBR

Time 12.41

06/10/2016 13:03 Page |1

LY () & ===) §|JUGE" b



= U CI 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

30 20 10 0
233 | 215 | 267 | 217
270 | 270 | 233 | 269
265 | 265 | 215 | 215
277 | 269 | 217 | 270

=N W un

Heat 2 Result

+/- Pts
1st 215 Pavel Alekseev RUS 9
2nd 233 Daniel Ricardo Del Barco ARG 8
3rd 270  Diego Rozie ARG 7
4th 217  John Blackwell IRL 6
5th 267  Bruno Redondo FRA 5
6th 269  Jason Roberts GBR 4
7th 265  Giuseppe Ravasio ITA 4
8th 277 Lexan Suess GER 1
9th 271  John Russell GBR
10th 243 Axel Goers GER
11th 251  Tony Letellier FRA
12th 257  Glenn O'Brien GBR
13th 255  Jean-Philippe Meret FRA
14th 263  George Porumb ROU
15th 235  Niel Dunnage GBR
16th 225 Diego Jose Carnisetti ARG
DNF 219  Chris Bodell GBR -1
DNF 285 Brendan Whelan IRL
DNF 231  Paul Cundy GBR
Time 12.55
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Communique No. 226

Male Points Race 45 — 49 Years
Final — 20 Km (80 Laps)
Result
Thursday 6" October 2016

70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0

5 236 | 233 | 267 | 267 | 226 | 270 | 284 | 284
3 226 265 270 233 230 232 270 270
2 267 | 215 | 242 | 242 | 220 | 284 | 226 | 232
1 258 284 269 215 217 215 232 215
Result

+/- Pts
Gold 270 Diego Rozie ARG +1 34
Silver 284 Kenny Williams USA +1 33
Bronze 232  Elliot Davis GBR +1 26
4th 215  Pavel Alekseev RUS +1 25
5th 267  Bruno Redondo FRA 12
6th 233 Daniel Ricardo  Del Barco ARG 8
7th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA 5
8th 265  Giuseppe Ravasio ITA 3
9th 230 Ross Crook GBR 3
10th 220 Gerry Bowditch GBR 2
11th 217  John Blackwell IRL 1
12th 269  Jason Roberts GBR 1
13th 243  Axel Goers GER
14th 218 David Blockley GBR
15th 272  Roberto Salvadeo ITA
16th 256  Timothy Mulrooney USA
17th 257  Glenn O'Brien GBR
18th 271  John Russell GBR
19th 260  Alun Owen GBR -1 -20
DNF 226 German Cassani ARG
DNF 242  Matthew Glanville AUS
DNF 258  JesperF Offersgaard DEN
DNF 277  Lexan Suess GER -1
DNF 251  Tony Letellier FRA
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Communique No. 131

Male Scratch Race 45 - 49 Years
Qualification Heats — 7.5Km (30 Laps)
Results
Tuesday 4" October 2016

Heat 1 - Result Heat 2 - Result

1st 226 German Cassani ARG 1st 233 Daniel R Del Barco ARG
2nd 242 Matthew Glanville AUS 2nd 230 Ross Crook GBR
3rd 277 Lexan Suess GER 3rd 270  Diego Rozie ARG
4th 220 Gerry Bowditch GBR 4th 284 Kenny Williams USA
5th 255 Jean-Philippe  Meret FRA 5th 217  John Blackwell IRL
6th 282 John White GBR 6th 265 Giuseppe Ravasio ITA
7th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA 7th 232 Elliot Davis GBR
8th 258  Jesper F Offersgaard DEN 8th 256  Timothy Mulrooney  USA
9th 271 John Russell GBR 9th 272 Roberto Salvadeo ITA
10th 278 Jeremy Turner NZL 10th 276 Nicholas Smith GBR
11th 267 Bruno Redondo FRA 11th 251  Tony Letellier FRA
12th 215 Pavel Alekseev RUS 12th 243 Axel Goers GER
13th 260 Alun Owen GBR 13th 225 Diego Jose Carnisetti ARG
14th 266 Aidan Reade IRL 14th 235 Niel Dunnage GBR
15th 218 David Blockley GBR 15th 263 George Porumb ROU
16th 269  Jason Roberts GBR 16th 219  Chris Bodell GBR
17th 229 lan Cooper GBR 17th 252 Mark Love GBR
18th 238 David Ellis GBR 18th 257 Glenn O'Brien GBR
19th 231 Paul Cundy GBR 19th 246  Oliver Johnstone GBR
20th 285 Brendan Whelan IRL 20th 247 Alwyn Joy GBR
DNF 234 Tom Denison USA 21st 580 Victor Hugo Matar ARG
DNF 262 Mihai Pirjol ROU 22nd 239 Matthew Ferguson RSA

Time: 9.50 Time: 9.52
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Communique No. 133
Male Scratch Race 45 — 49 Years
Final — 10Km (40 Laps)
Result
Tuesday 4" October 2016
Gold 232  Elliot Davis GBR
Silver 226 German Cassani ARG
Bronze 256 Timothy Mulrooney USA
4th 233 Daniel R Del Barco ARG
5th 267  Bruno Redondo FRA -1 Lap
6th 258  JesperF Offersgaard DEN -1 Lap
7th 217  John Blackwell IRL -1 Lap
8th 265  Giuseppe Ravasio ITA -1 Lap
9th 220 Gerry Bowditch GBR -1 Lap
10th 277  Lexan Suess GER -1 Lap
11th 243  Axel Goers GER -1 Lap
12th 230  Ross Crook GBR -1 Lap
13th 215  Pavel Alekseev RUS -1 Lap
14th 282  John White GBR -1 Lap
15th 236 Nima Ebrahimnejad USA -1 Lap
16th 242  Matthew Glanville AUS -1 Lap
17th 284  Kenny Williams USA -1 Lap
18th 272  Roberto Salvadeo ITA -1 Lap
19th 271 John Russell GBR -1 Lap
20th 255  Jean-Philippe = Meret FRA -1Lap
21st 276  Nicholas Smith GBR -1 Lap
22nd 278  Jeremy Turner NZL -1 Lap
23rd 251 Tony Letellier FRA -1 Lap
DQ 270 Diego Rozie ARG
Time: 12.11
# 233 Rel to last place of the group he was with, for collusion
# 270 DQ for collusion
# 251 B17 - for being late at the start line. Fine 30 Chf
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Communique No. 097

Male Time Trial 50 — 54 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)

Result
Monday 3" October 2016
Gold 338 Chris Murray AUS 33.545 New World Masters Best Time
Silver 311 Thomas Donohue USA 34.688
Bronze 290  Brian Abers USA 34.694
4th 321  Philip Houlton GBR 34.749
5th 352  Victor Shapovalov RUS 35.802
6th 361 Mark Wiffen GBR 35.960
7th 347  Christopher Pyatt GBR 36.004
8th 305 Roberto Dardi ITA 36.089
9th 296 Andy Bond GBR 36.442
10th 341  Andrew Owens GBR 36.605
11th 333  Stephen McNally IRL 36.796
12th 300 Pascal Chargros FRA 36.859
13th 357  Adrian Ward GBR 36.991
14th 331 Colin Mackenzie GBR 37.121
15th 329 Krzysztof Kurzawinski CAN 37.155
16th 334  Bruno Mery FRA 37.220
17th 315 Robert Francis USA 37.232
18th 293  Geoffrey Baxter AUS 37.345
19th 342  Dean Padley GBR 38.039
20th 292  lan Barton GBR 38.317
21st 308 Michael Dega USA 38.608
22nd 306 Stephen Davidson GBR 38.844
23rd 295  Simon Best GBR 39.032
24th 337 Mario Muller RSA 39.045
25th 330 Edward Maclnnes GBR 39.053
26th 323  Markus Imhof GER 39.688
27th 570 Roy Plant GBR 39.870
28th 328  Michael Koehler GER 39.980
29th 351  Peter Selkrig AUS 40.505
30th 363  Paul Howell GBR 41.508
31st 359  Christopher Welham GBR 42.097
32nd 307 Richard Davidson GBR 43.367
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Communique No. 011

Male Sprint 50 — 54 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
Finals
Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3

For 3rd & 4th Place

311 Thomas Donohue USA 12.199 11.493 -

347 Christopher Pyatt GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place

321 Philip Houlton GBR 11.750 12.214 -

290 Brian Abers USA
Gold 321 Philip Houlton GBR
Silver 290 Brian Abers USA
Bronze 311 Thomas Donohue USA
4th 347 Christopher Pyatt GBR
5th 300 Pascal Chargros FRA
6th 331 Colin Mackenzie GBR
7th 334 Bruno Mery FRA
8th 292 lan Barton GBR
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING

MANCHESTER
GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 128
Male Pursuit 50 — 54 Years
Qualification — 2000m
Result & Finals Start List
Tuesday 4" October 2016
| World Masters Best  50-54  2.17.051 Lawrence Nolan USA Championships 2009 Sydney (AUS) |

Result
1st 336  Pascal Montier FRA 2.18.720 19th 330 Edward Maclnnes GBR 2.30.520
2nd 299  Daniel Casper USA 2.19.736 20th 329  Krzysztof Kurzawinski CAN 2.30.599
3rd 309  VYury Demanov RUS 2.21.807 21st 295  Simon Best GBR 2.31.229
4th 361 Mark Wiffen GBR 2.22.092 22nd 297 Eric Bonneau FRA 2.31.453
5th 305 Roberto Dardi ITA 2.22.118 23rd 308 Michael Dega USA 2.34.409
6th 296  Andy Bond GBR 2.22.277 24th 291 Michel Barreau FRA 2.35.337
7th 333  Stephen McNally IRL 2.23.489 25th 320 Enrico Grimani ITA 2.35.783
8th 327  David Klipper USA 2.23.728 26th 339 Andrew Nevitt USA 2.36.130
9th 344  Luciano Pasquini ITA 2.24.043 27th 292 lan Barton GBR 2.36.618
10th 313 Peter Ettles GBR 2.24.396 28th 323 Markus Imhof GER 2.37.950
11th 364  Timothy Lawson GBR 2.24.568 29th 302 Rob Cotton GBR 2.39.002
12th 306 Stephen Davidson GBR 2.25.125 30th 307 Richard Davidson GBR 2.45.071
13th 318 lan Greenstreet GBR 2.25.306 31st 570 Roy Plant GBR 2.45.794
14th 346 Dean Peterson USA 2.25.428 32nd 350 Phran Ryder GBR 2.47.679
15th 356  Luis Mario Vegetti ARG 2.26.917 33rd 335  Avtandil Mikuchadze GEO 2.49.386
16th 332 John Madden IRL 2.26.983 338 Chris Murray AUS DNF
17th 301 Stephen Clayton GBR 2.27.573 343  Colin Parkinson GBR DNS
18th 354  Peter Toth CAN 2.30.413
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

309 VYury Demanov RUS

361 Mark Wiffen GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place

336 Pascal Montier FRA

299 Daniel Casper USA
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Communique No. 129

Male Pursuit 50 — 54 Years
Finals
Result

Tuesday 4" October 2016

| World Masters Best  50-54  2.17.051 Lawrence Nolan USA Championships 2009 Sydney (AUS) |

Finals Result
For 3rd & 4th Place

1st 309 Yury Demanov RUS  2.22.339
2nd 361 Mark Wiffen GBR  2.22.672

For 1st & 2nd Place

1st 299 Daniel Casper USA 2.20.184
2nd 336 Pascal Montier FRA  2.20.524
Result
Gold 299 Daniel Casper USA
Silver 336 Pascal Montier FRA 19th 330 Edward Maclnnes GBR
Bronze 309 Yury Demanov RUS 20th 329  Krzysztof Kurzawinski CAN
21st 295  Simon Best GBR
4th 361 Mark Wiffen GBR 22nd 297  Eric Bonneau FRA
5th 305 Roberto Dardi ITA 23rd 308  Michael Dega USA
6th 296  Andy Bond GBR 24th 291  Michel Barreau FRA
7th 333  Stephen McNally IRL 25th 320 Enrico Grimani ITA
8th 327 David Klipper USA 26th 339  Andrew Nevitt USA
9th 344  Luciano Pasquini ITA 27th 292  lan Barton GBR
10th 313  Peter Ettles GBR 28th 323  Markus Imhof GER
11th 364 Timothy Lawson GBR 29th 302 Rob Cotton GBR
12th 306 Stephen Davidson GBR 30th 307 Richard Davidson GBR
13th 318 lan Greenstreet GBR 31st 570 Roy Plant GBR
14th 346 Dean Peterson USA 32nd 350 Phran Ryder GBR
15th 356  Luis Mario Vegetti ARG 33rd 335 Avtandil Mikuchadze  GEO
16th 332  John Madden IRL DNF 338  Chris Murray AUS
17th 301 Stephen Clayton GBR DNS 343  Colin Parkinson GBR
18th 354  Peter Toth CAN
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Communique No. 230

Male Points Race 50 — 54 Years
Final — 15 Km (60 Laps)
Result
Thursday 6" October 2016

50 40 30 20 10 0
5 354 | 327 | 329 | 299 | 329 | 313
3 305 | 293 | 318 | 329 | 355 | 308
2 344 | 360 | 299 | 343 | 569 | 305
1 294 | 345 | 343 | 318 | 343 | 293
Result
+/- Pts
Gold 329  Krzysztof Kurzawinski CAN +1 23
Silver 299 Daniel Casper USA +1 17
Bronze 313  Peter Ettles GBR 5
4th 305 Roberto Dardi ITA 5
5th 327 David Klipper USA 5
6th 354  Peter Toth CAN 5
7th 293  Geoffrey Baxter AUS 4
8th 318 lan Greenstreet GBR 4
9th 343  Colin Parkinson GBR 4
10th 308 Michael Dega USA 3
11th 355 Mike Twelves GBR 3
12th 360  Paul Whatmough GBR 2
13th 569 Luca Salvadeo ITA 2
14th 344  Luciano Pasquini ITA 2
15th 294  Marco Bergoni ITA 1
16th 345  Martin Perrett GBR 1
17th 309  VYury Demanov RUS
18th 340 Tony Orrell GBR
19th 301 Stephen Clayton GBR
20th 563  Robert Kennison GBR
21st 314  William Fotheringham  GBR
DNF 351  Peter Selkrig AUS
DNF 364  Timothy Lawson GBR
24th 302 Rob Cotton GBR
Time: 19.02
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN -
Communique No. 168
Male 50 — 54 Years
Scratch Race Heats — 5 Km (20 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016
Heat 1 - Result Heat 2 - Result
1st 357  Adrian Ward GBR 1st 356  Luis Mario  Vegetti ARG
2nd 304 Liam Curran IRL 2nd 353 GianCarlo  Tesini ITA
3rd 293  Geoffrey Baxter AUS 3rd 563  Robert Kennison GBR
4th 354  Peter Toth CAN 4th 343  Colin Parkinson GBR
5th 295  Simon Best GBR 5th 327 David Klipper USA
6th 351  Peter Selkrig AUS 6th 305 Roberto Dardi ITA
7th 340 Tony Orrell GBR 7th 339 Andrew Nevitt USA
8th 318 lan Greenstreet GBR 8th 294  Marco Bergoni ITA
9th 326 Thomas Kapuste GER 9th 299  Daniel Casper USA
10th 569  Luca Salvadeo ITA 10th 313  Peter Ettles GBR
11th 360 Paul Whatmough GBR 11th 361 Mark Wiffen GBR
12th 345  Martin Perrett GBR 12th 317 Kenny Gray GBR
13th 301 Stephen Clayton GBR 13th 309  Yury Demanov RUS
14th 291  Michel Barreau FRA 14th 355  Mike Twelves GBR
15th 303 Jerry Cross GBR 15th 292 lan Barton GBR
16th 329  Krzysztof Kurzawinski CAN 16th 302 Rob Cotton GBR
17th 348  Phil Rayner GBR 17th 308  Michael Dega USA
18th 332 John Madden IRL 18th 324  Paul Jones GBR
19th 323 Markus Imhof GER 19th 358  Martin Webster GBR
20th 310 Simon Donoghue GBR 20th 570 Roy Plant GBR
21st 337 Mario Muller RSA 21st 297  Eric Bonneau FRA
22nd 312  Patrick Douglas GBR 22nd 300  Pascal Chargros FRA
23rd 298  Phil Braybrooke GBR
Time: 6.41 Time: 6.26
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Communique No. 170

Male Scratch Race 50 — 54 Years
Final — 7.5 Km (30 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

Gold 299  Daniel Casper USA
Silver 305 Roberto Dardi ITA
Bronze 357 Adrian Ward GBR
4th 360  Paul Whatmough GBR
5th 326  Thomas Kapuste GER
6th 313 Peter Ettles GBR
7th 294 Marco Bergoni ITA
8th 327 David Klipper USA
9th 318 lan Greenstreet GBR
10th 354 Peter Toth CAN
11th 293  Geoffrey Baxter AUS
12th 361 Mark Wiffen GBR
13th 356  Luis Mario Vegetti ARG
14th 351 Peter Selkrig AUS
15th 340 Tony Orrell GBR
16th 339  Andrew Nevitt USA
17th 345 Martin Perrett GBR
18th 317 Kenny Gray GBR
19th 563 Robert Kennison GBR
20th 343 Colin Parkinson GBR
21st 304 Liam Curran IRL
22nd 569 Luca Salvadeo ITA
23rd 295  Simon Best GBR
24th 353 Gian Carlo Tesini ITA
Time: 9.17

#353. C8 - Relegation for entering the sprinters lane when the opponent was already there
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Communique No. 061

Male Time Trial 55 — 59 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)

Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
Gold 398 Gary Mandy AUS 33.909 New World Masters Best Time
Silver 421  Geoff Stoker AUS 35.191
Bronze 435 Carlos Daniel Zicavo ARG 35.424
4th 428  Ferruccio Veschetti ITA 36.223
5th 409  Ivor Reid GBR 36.243
6th 427  Philippe Vernet FRA 36.247
7th 399  Guy Mansio FRA 36.296
8th 376 Benito Dazzan ARG 36.362
9th 400  Phil McWilliam GBR 36.775
10th 397  Vladimir Makeev RUS 36.820
11th 432  Steve Wilkinson GBR 36.959
12th 433 Keith Williams GBR 37.118
13th 416  Dominique Sioul FRA 37.576
14th 381 Brian Fudge GBR 38.193
15th 182  Andrej Zavbi SLO 38.365
16th 422  Paul Swenarton IRL 38.475
17th 414  Bret Sehorn USA 38.811
18th 396 Eddie Lynch IRL 38.849
19th 423  Sandor Szilagyi HUN 39.322
20th 412 Uwe Riibling GER 39.445
21st 429  Graeme Waters GBR 39.657
22nd 366 Neale Adams AUS 41.050
DNS 386 Gary Hartles GBR
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MANCHESTER
GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 115

Finals

Male Sprint 55 — 59 Years

Finals
Result

Wednesday 5™ October 2016

For 3rd & 4th Place

400  Phil McWilliam GBR

428 Ferruccio Veschetti ITA
For 1st & 2nd Place

398 Gary Mandy AUS

421 Geoff Stoker AUS
Result
Gold 398 Gary Mandy AUS
Silver 421  Geoff Stoker AUS
Bronze 428 Ferruccio Veschetti ITA
Ath 400 Phil McWilliam GBR
5th 376 Benito Dazzan ARG
6th 435 Carlos Daniel Zicavo ARG
7th 416  Dominique Sioul FRA
8th 409 Ivor Reid GBR
9th 434 Jay Wolkoff USA
10th 433 Keith Williams GBR
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CITY COUNCIL

Communique No. 232
Male Team Sprint 55 — 64 Years
Qualification Heats
Result & Finals Start List
Thursday 6" October 2016
Result
1st  Avanti Bicycles AUS 49.782
2nd  VSW Express USA 51.316
3rd GB1 GBR 51.349
4th  France M6 FRA 51.439
5th  Grinning Foxes USA 54.746
Vintage Uncorked Revisited USA 53.172 REL
GB 2 GBR 53.387 REL
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
GB1 400  Phil McWilliam
GBR 447  Steve Cronshaw
409  Ivor Reid
France M6 399  Guy Mansio
FRA 416  Dominique Sioul
427  Philippe Vernet
For 1st & 2nd Place
Avanti Bicycles 479  David Willmott
AUS 398 Gary Mandy
421  Geoff Stoker
VSW Express 472  Aron Seiken
USA 478  Richard Voss
434  Jay Wolkoff
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Communique No. 233
Male Team Sprint 55 — 64 Years
Finals
Result
Thursday 6" October 2016
Result
Gold Avanti Bicycles 479  David Willmott 49.886
AUS 398 Gary Mandy
421  Geoff Stoker
Silver VSW Express 472  Aron Seiken 51.264
USA 478  Richard Voss
434  Jay Wolkoff
Bronze France M6 399  Guy Mansio 51.571
FRA 416  Dominique Sioul
427  Philippe Vernet
4th GB1 400  Phil McWilliam 51.687
GBR 447  Steve Cronshaw
409  Ivor Reid
5th Grinning Foxes USA
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Communique No. 085

Male Pursuit 55 — 59 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Monday 3" October 2016

Result
1st 398 Gary Mandy AUS 2.19.395 New World Masters Best Time
2nd 401 Larry Nolan USA 2.22.262
3rd 374 Ralph Carter GBR 2.25.186
4th 385 Peter A Hartkopp DEN 2.25.550
5th 392 Vladimir Kuznetsov RUS 2.25.980
6th 420 Nigel Stephens GBR 2.26.974
7th 425 Grant Tyrrell NZL 2.27.464
8th 182 Andrej Zavbi SLO 2.27.938
9th 430 David Whitehall GBR 2.29.436
10th 431 Russell Wieck NZL 2.29.957
11th 406 Stephen Potts GBR 2.30.872
12th 404 Joseph Paulson USA 2.31.790
13th 437 Vladimir Zyryanov RUS 2.32.138
14th 395 Salvador F Lombardo ARG 2.33.806
15th 396 Eddie Lynch IRL 2.34.467
16th 402 Luc Nouwen BEL 2.35.387
17th 439 Dave Maminski USA 2.36.357
18th 366 Neale Adams AUS 2.36.757
19th 422 Paul Swenarton IRL 2.36.941
20th 371 Graham Bunn NZL 2.37.127
21st 423 Sandor Szilagyi HUN 2.38.713
22nd 415 Kelly Silberberg USA 2.39.541
23rd 410 Ken Roesner GBR 2.39.761
24th 424 Christopher Tomlinson GBR 2.39.926
25th 414 Bret Sehorn USA 2.39.968
26th 426 GeorgeJ Van Rooyen RSA 2.40.729
27th 393 Gary Lake GBR 2.43.774
28th 412 Uwe Ribling GER 2.44.326
29th 375 Steven Clarke GBR 2.48.749
30th 372 Gary Burns GBR 2.57.693
31st 382 Jan Gomulski GBR 3.07.755
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

374 Ralph Carter GBR

385 Peter A Hartkopp DEN
For 1st & 2nd Place

398 Gary Mandy AUS

401 Larry Nolan USA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 086

Male Pursuit 55 — 59 Years

Finals
Result
Monday 3" October 2016
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 385 Peter A Hartkopp DEN 2.25.179
2nd 374 Ralph Carter GBR 2.26.013
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 398 Gary Mandy AUS 2.20.464
2nd 401 Larry Nolan USA 2.21.515
Result
Gold 398 Gary Mandy AUS
Silver 401 Larry Nolan USA
Bronze 385 Peter A Hartkopp DEN
4th 374  Ralph Carter GBR
5th 392 Vladimir Kuznetsov RUS
6th 420 Nigel Stephens GBR
7th 425 Grant Tyrrell NZL
8th 182 Andrej Zavbi SLO
9th 430 David Whitehall GBR
10th 431 Russell Wieck NZL
11th 406 Stephen Potts GBR
12th 404 Joseph Paulson USA
13th 437 Vladimir Zyryanov RUS
14th 395 Salvador F Lombardo ARG
15th 396 Eddie Lynch IRL
16th 402 Luc Nouwen BEL
17th 439 Dave Maminski USA
18th 366 Neale Adams AUS
19th 422 Paul Swenarton IRL
20th 371 Graham Bunn NZL
21st 423 Sandor Szilagyi HUN
22nd 415 Kelly Silberberg USA
23rd 410 Ken Roesner GBR
24th 424 Christopher Tomlinson GBR
25th 414 Bret Sehorn USA
26th 426 GeorgeJ Van Rooyen RSA
27th 393 Gary Lake GBR
28th 412 Uwe Ribling GER
29th 375 Steven Clarke GBR
30th 372 Gary Burns GBR
31st 382 Jan Gomulski GBR
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Communique No. 244

Male Team Pursuit 55 — 64 Years
Qualification Heats — 3000m (12 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Friday 7t October 2016

1st Pinnacliffe Racing Team USA 3.28.912

2nd The Ramones GBR 3.33.846
3rd Denmark 55+ DEN 3.34.939
4th Two Hip USA 3.36.104
5th Stars & Bars USA 3.37.942
6th Kiwis NZL 3.43.185
7th Derby Velodream GBR 3.43.455
Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

Denmark 55+ 385  Peter A Hartkopp
DEN 384  MortenR Hansen
584  Jan Ryan Hansen
585 Gert Caspersen
Two Hip 441  Michael Birditt
USA 401  Larry Nolan
586  Russ Murphy
564  Mark Sommers
439  Dave Maminski

For 1st & 2nd Place

Pinnacliffe Racing Team 380 David Fetah
USA 388 Mike Hines
407  David Prechtl
434  Jay Wolkoff
The Ramones 420  Nigel Stephens
GBR 374  Ralph Carter
411  Courtney Rowe
400  Phil McWilliam
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Communique No. 245

Male Team Pursuit 55 — 64 Years
Finals
Results
Friday 7t October 2016

Result
Gold Pinnacliffe Racing Team 380 David Fetah 3.28.942
USA 388 Mike Hines
407  David Prechtl
434  Jay Wolkoff
Silver The Ramones 420  Nigel Stephens 3.33.326
GBR 374  Ralph Carter
411 Courtney Rowe
400  Phil McWilliam
Bronze Denmark 55+ 385  Peter A Hartkopp 3.32.045
DEN 384  MortenR Hansen
584  Jan Ryan Hansen
585 Gert Caspersen
4th Two Hip 441  Michael Birditt 3.36.584
USA 401  Larry Nolan
586  Russ Murphy
564  Mark Sommers
439  Dave Maminski
5th Stars & Bars USA
6th Kiwis NZL
7th Derby Velodream GBR
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2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 164
Male 55 — 59 Years
Points Race Heats — 7.5 Km (30 Laps)
Results
Wednesday 5™ October 2016
20 10 0
5 385 | 401 | 366
3 431 | 395 | 405
2 419 | 437 | 419
1 366 407 417
Heat 1 - Result
+/- Pts
1st 385 Peter Andreas Hartkopp DEN +1 15
2nd 401 Larry Nolan USA +1 15
3rd 405 Ricardo Pereyra ARG +1 13
4th 395 Salvador Francisco Lombardo ARG +1 13
5th 437  Vladimir Zyryanov RUS +1 12
6th 417 Dominique Skrzypek FRA +1 11
7th 407 David Prechtl USA +1 11
8th 367 Keir Apperley GBR +1 10
9th 365 Sylvan Adams ISR +1 10
10th 439 Dave Maminski USA +1 10
11th 377 lan Donohue GBR +1 10
12th 412 Uwe Ribling GER +1 10
13th 371 Graham Bunn NZL +1 10
14th 366 Neale Adams AUS 6
15th 419 Neil Stainthorpe GBR 4
16th 431 Russell Wieck NZL 3
17th 415 Kelly Silberberg USA
18th 375 Steven Clarke GBR
19th 379 Neil Evans GBR
20th 403 David Park GBR
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

20 10 0

5 425 436 402
3 376 | 420 | 430
2 404 | 430 | 424
1 182 | 384 | 384
Heat 2 - Result

+/- Pts
1st 402 Luc Nouwen BEL 5
2nd 430 David Whitehall GBR 5
3rd 425 Grant Tyrrell NZL 5
4th 436 Vicente Florio J Zoric ARG 5
5th 376 Benito Dazzan ARG 3
6th 420 Nigel Stephens GBR 3
7th 424  Christopher Tomlinson GBR 2
8th 384 Morten Ryan Hansen DEN 2
9th 404 Joseph Paulson USA 2
10th 182 Andrej Zavbi SLO 1
11th 426 George) Van Rooyen RSA
12th 388 Mike Hines USA
13th 414 Bret Sehorn USA
14th 566 Paul Caton GBR
15th 374 Ralph Carter GBR
16th 380 David Fetah USA
17th 394  Patrick Lemoine FRA
18th 390 Neil Jamieson NZL
19th 410 Ken Roesner GBR

#380. B17 For arriving late at the start. Fine 30 Chf
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 166

Male 55 — 59 Years
Points Race Final — 15 Km (60 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

50 40 30 20 10 0

5 401 | 407 | 401 | 405 | 385 | 401
3 436 | 385 | 436 | 402 | 395 | 425
2 182 | 376 | 395 | 385 | 425 | 436
1 425 182 425 436 376 376

+/-  Pts
Gold 401 Larry Nolan USA 15
Silver 385 Peter Andreas Hartkopp DEN 10
Bronze 436  Vicente FlorioJ Zoric ARG 9
4th 425  Grant Tyrrell NZL 7
5th 405 Ricardo Pereyra ARG 5
6th 395  Salvador Francisco  Lombardo ARG 5
7th 376  Benito Dazzan ARG 4
8th 182  Andrej Zavbi SLO 3
9th 402  Luc Nouwen BEL 3
10th 388 Mike Hines USA
11th 417  Dominique Skrzypek FRA
12th 412 Uwe Ribling GER
13th 377 lan Donohue GBR
14th 424  Christopher Tomlinson GBR
15th 437  Vladimir Zyryanov RUS
16th 365  Sylvan Adams ISR
17th 384  Morten Ryan Hansen DEN
18th 430 David Whitehall GBR
19th 420 Nigel Stephens GBR
20th 439  Dave Maminski USA -2 -20
DNF 407 David Prechtl USA
DNF 367 Keir Apperley GBR
DNF 426  Georgel Van Rooyen RSA
DNF 404  Joseph Paulson USA

Time: 18.52
#376. A3 Warningfor deliberately riding on the blue band (Lap 56)

#402. C8 Relegation for entering the sprinters lane when the opponent was already there
(Lap 59)
#430. A2 Warning for riding on the blue band during the sprint (Lap 30)
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 016

Male Scratch Race 55 - 59 Years
Qualification Heats — 5Km (20 Laps)
Result
Saturday 1% October 2016

Heat 1 Heat 2
1st 425 Grant Tyrrell NZL 1st 436 Vicente Florio J Zoric ARG
2nd 392 Vladimir Kuznetsov RUS 2nd 405 Ricardo Pereyra ARG
3rd 182 Andrej Zavbi SLO 3rd 376 Benito Dazzan ARG
4th 377 lan Donohue GBR 4th 410 Ken Roesner GBR
5th 367 Keir Apperley GBR 5th 419 Neil Stainthorpe GBR
6th 437 Vladimir Zyryanov RUS 6th 428 Ferruccio Veschetti ITA
7th 395 Salvador F Lombardo ARG 7th 401 Larry Nolan USA
8th 417 Dominique Skrzypek FRA 8th 374 Ralph Carter GBR
9th 404  Joseph Paulson USA 9th 409 Ivor Reid GBR
10th 431 Russell Wieck NZL 10th 385 Peter A Hartkopp DEN
11th 369 David Barnard GBR 11th 424 Christopher Tomlinson GBR
12th 402 Luc Nouwen BEL 12th 412 Uwe Ribling GER
13th 414 Bret Sehorn USA 13th 432 Steve Wilkinson GBR
14th 430 David Whitehall GBR 14th 390 Neil Jamieson NZL
15th 371 Graham Bunn NZL 15th 396 Eddie Lynch IRL
16th 439 Dave Maminski USA 16th 394 Patrick Lemoine FRA
17th 365 Sylvan Adams ISR 17th 366 Neale Adams AUS
18th 426  George Van Rooyen RSA 18th 415 Kelly Silberberg USA
19th 375 Steven Clarke GBR -1lap 19th 403 David Park GBR
DNS 386 Gary Hartles GBR 20th 368 Paul Atkinson GBR
DNS 370 Cecil Bernard USA
Time 6.32.122 Time 6.38.212

Heat 2: Warning #436 Vicente Zoric (ARG) - A7 For dangerous riding during the race
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- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 018
Male Scratch Race 55 - 59 Years
Final — 7.5Km (30 Laps)
Result
Saturday 1% October 2016
Gold 425 Grant Tyrrell NZL
Silver 385 PeterA Hartkopp DEN
Bronze 401 Larry Nolan USA
4th 374  Ralph Carter GBR
5th 402  Luc Nouwen BEL
6th 182  Andrej Zavbi SLO
7th 404  Joseph Paulson USA
8th 405 Ricardo Pereyra ARG
9th 417  Dominique Skrzypek FRA
10th 437  Vladimir Zyryanov RUS
11th 395  Salvador F Lombardo ARG
12th 419 Neil Stainthorpe GBR
13th 392  Viadimir Kuznetsov RUS
14th 376 Benito Dazzan ARG
15th 410 Ken Roesner GBR
16th 377 lan Donohue GBR
17th 367  Keir Apperley GBR
Vicente Florio

18th 436 ) Zoric ARG
19th 424  Christopher Tomlinson GBR
20th 431  Russell Wieck NZL
21st 412 Uwe Ribling GER
22nd 369 David Barnard GBR
DNF 409 Ivor Reid GBR
DNF 428  Ferruccio Veschetti ITA w

Time 9.17.00
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 059

Male Time Trial 60 — 64 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)

Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
Gold 471  Russell Scott NZL 35.282 New World Masters Best Time
Silver 447  Steve Cronshaw GBR 35.296
Bronze 478 Richard Voss USA 35.887
4th 451  Ray Gildea USA 36.390
5th 472  Aron Seiken USA 36.501
6th 468  Robert Pelegrin USA 37.443
7th 456  James Host USA 37.606
8th 444  William Byatt USA 38.042
9th 477  Paul Sydenham GBR 38.123
10th 467  Gordon Patrick AUS 38.254
11th 464  Christian Muselet FRA 38.669
12th 565 Tom Daly IRL 39.824
13th 567  Chris Lodge GBR 41.380
14th 460 Mick James GBR 41.408
15th 459  Phillip Innes AUS 42.156
16th 443  Giuseppe Bortoliero ITA 42.333
17th 450  Richard Gangl USA 43.857
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 125

Male Sprint 60 — 64 Years
Finals
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
447 Steve Cronshaw GBR 12.309 12.393 -
472  Aron Seiken USA

For 1st & 2nd Place

479 David Willmott AUS
471 Russell Scott NZL 12.207 12.430 -
Result
Gold 471 Russell Scott NZL
Silver 479 David Willmott AUS
Bronze 447 Steve Cronshaw GBR
Ath 472  Aron Seiken USA
5th 468  Robert Pelegrin USA
6th 451  Ray Gildea USA
7th 444  William Byatt USA
8th 477  Paul Sydenham GBR
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Communique No. 088

Male Pursuit 60 — 64 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Monday 3" October 2016
| World Masters Best  60-64  2.24.780 Victor Copeland USA 07.08.2004 Colorado Springs (USA) |

Result
1st 456 James Host USA 2.27.652
2nd 463 John Manning GBR 2.28.276
3rd 458 lan Humphreys GBR 2.30.097
4th 441 Michael Birditt USA 2.33.062
5th 449 Shannon Fox USA 2.33.679
6th 448 Chris Davis GBR 2.34.007
7th 445 Clif Cassidy USA 2.34.208
8th 461 Richard Justice NZL 2.35.043
9th 465 Brian O'Kelly GBR 2.36.546
10th 565 Tom Daly IRL 2.38.594
11th 466 Robin Osborne GBR 2.39.348
12th 470 James Rutherford GBR 2.39.380
13th 475 David Smith GBR 2.39.962
14th 444 William Byatt USA 2.43.840
15th 453 Nikolai Granovski RUS 2.44.937
16th 457 Ewart Howkins GBR 2.45.520
17th 473 Paul Shuttleworth GBR 2.51.313
18th 459 Phillip Innes AUS 2.54.029
19th 460 Mick James GBR 2.54.725
20th 442 Massimo Bonato ITA 2.55.481
21st 450 Richard Gangl USA 2.59.299
22nd 469 Jim Robertson GBR 3.13.998
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

458 lan Humphreys GBR

441 Michael Birditt USA
For 1st & 2nd Place

456 James Host USA

463 John Manning GBR
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Communique No. 089

Male Pursuit 60 — 64 Years

Finals
Result
Monday 3" October 2016
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 458 lan Humphreys GBR 2.33.274
2nd 441 Michael Birditt USA 2.33.641
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 456 James Host USA 2.28.291
2nd 463 John Manning GBR 2.32.448
Result
Gold 456 James Host USA
Silver 463 John Manning GBR
Bronze 458 lan Humphreys GBR
4th 441 Michael Birditt USA
5th 449 Shannon Fox USA
6th 448 Chris Davis GBR
7th 445 Clif Cassidy USA
8th 461 Richard Justice NZL
9th 465 Brian O'Kelly GBR
10th 565 Tom Daly IRL
11th 466 Robin Osborne GBR
12th 470 James Rutherford GBR
13th 475 David Smith GBR
14th 444 William Byatt USA
15th 453 Nikolai Granovski RUS
16th 457 Ewart Howkins GBR
17th 473 Paul Shuttleworth GBR
18th 459 Phillip Innes AUS
19th 460 Mick James GBR
20th 442 Massimo Bonato ITA
21st 450 Richard Gangl USA
22nd 469 Jim Robertson GBR
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Communique No. 188

Male Points Race 60 — 64 Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

30 20 10 0
5 463 | 463 | 440 | 448
3 470 | 470 | 463 | 441
2 464 | 466 | 458 | 470
1 466 441 466 458
+/- Pts
Gold 463 John Manning GBR 13
Silver 470 James Rutherford GBR 8
Bronze 448  Chris Davis GBR 5
4th 440  Shaun Baker GBR 5
5th 441 Michael Birditt USA 4
6th 466  Robin Osborne GBR 4
7th 458 lan Humphreys GBR 3
8th 564  Mark Sommers USA
9th 449  Shannon Fox USA
10th 454  Stephen Henker GER
11th 465 Brian O'Kelly GBR
12th 474  Vincent Smith GBR
13th 453 Nikolai Granovski RUS
14th 464  Christian Muselet FRA -1 -8
DNF 442 Massimo Bonato ITA
DNF 460  Mick James GBR
DNF 475 David Smith GBR
DNF 473  Paul Shuttleworth GBR
DNF 469  Jim Robertson GBR
DNF 444  William Byatt USA
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Communique No. 027

Male Scratch Race 60 - 64 Years
Final — 5Km (20 Laps)
Result
Saturday 1% October 2016

Gold 448  Chris Davis GBR
Silver 440 Shaun Baker GBR
Bronze 441  Michael Birditt USA
4th 449  Shannon Fox USA
5th 464  Christian Muselet FRA
6th 466  Robin Osborne GBR
7th 454  Stephen Henker GER
8th 565 Tom Daly IRL
9th 474  Vincent Smith GBR
10th 455  Terry Holmes GBR
11th 442 Massimo Bonato ITA
12th 470  James Rutherford GBR
13th 465 Brian O'Kelly GBR
14th 475  David Smith GBR
15th 471  Russell Scott NZL
16th 444  William Byatt USA -1 Lap
17th 460 Mick James GBR -1 Lap
DNF 452  Kazimierz Golonka POL
DNF 453  Nikolai Granovski RUS
DNF 467  Gordon Patrick AUS
DNF 469  Jim Robertson GBR
DNF 567  Chris Lodge GBR

Time 6.32.632
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 135

Male Time Trial 65 — 69 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Tuesday 4" October 2016

| World Masters Best 65-69  36.956 Gerard L Robert FRA Championships 2014 Manchester (GBR) |
Gold 486 Marc Dangleterre FRA 37.251
Silver 504  Gerard Louis Robert FRA 37.406
Bronze 503 Angelo Onofri ITA 37.979
4th 489  Jean Louis Duble FRA 38.116
5th 495 Peter Humpbhries GBR 38.592
6th 506 Reid Schwartz USA 38.597
7th 483  Colin Claxton NZL 39.054
8th 505 Mark Rodamaker USA 39.095
9th 488  Paul Davies GBR 39.680
10th 510  Patrick Whelan USA 40.927
11th 491 Alan Forrester GBR 41.285
12th 498  Dennis Knabe GBR 41.743
13th 507 Chris Streather GBR 42.651
14th 501 Antonin Mlatek CZE 44.669
15th 496 Brian Jones GBR 49.011
16th 484  Douglas Conroy GBR 52.562
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 199

Male Sprint 65 — 69 Years
Finals
Results
Thursday 6" October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
486  Marc Dangleterre FRA
503 Angelo Onofri ITA 14.487 12.637 -

For 1st & 2nd Place

504  Gerard Louis Robert FRA 12.728 12.716 -
483 Colin Claxton NZL
Result
Gold 504 Gerard Louis Robert FRA
Silver 483 Colin Claxton NZL
Bronze 503 Angelo Onofri ITA
4th 486  Marc Dangleterre FRA
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. U c PO GRS Ry e (e R NMANCHESTER
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 020 (a)
Male Team Sprint 65 Plus Years
Qualification Heats
Result & Finals Start List
Saturday 1% October 2016
Qualification Result
1st  The French Roosters 486 Marc Dangleterre 53.971
489  Jean Louis Duble
504  Gerard Louis Robert
2nd USA 65 Plus 505 Mark Rodamaker 56.890
506 Reid Schwartz
512  Larry Wolff
3rd GB165Plus 487  Steve Davies -
519  Geoffrey Cooke
534 David Rowe
DNS Danish Masters 524  Steffen Munch Hansen
581 Bent Christiansen
482 Svend Christiansen
Finals
For Gold & Silver Medals
The French Roosters 486  Marc Dangleterre
489  Jean Louis Duble
504  Gerard Louis Robert
USA 65 Plus 505 Mark Rodamaker
506 Reid Schwartz
512 Larry Wolff
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l U C PO GRS Ry e (e R NMANCHESTER
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 021
Male Team Sprint 65 Plus Years
Finals
Result
Saturday 1% October 2016

Finals - Result

Gold The French Roosters 486 Marc Dangleterre 53.884
489  Jean Louis Duble
504  Gerard Louis Robert

Silver USA 65 Plus 505 Mark Rodamaker 55.884
506 Reid Schwartz
512 Larry Wolff

Bronze GB1 65Plus 487 Steve Davies
519 Geoffrey Cooke
534 David Rowe

4th Danish Masters 524  Steffen Munch Hansen
581 Bent Christiansen
482 Svend Christiansen
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Communique No. 161

Male Pursuit 65 — 69 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

| World Masters Best  65-69  2.28.336 Gerard L Robert (FRA) Championships 2014 Manchester (GBR) |

Result

1st 513  Steven Worley USA 2.30.517
2nd 483  Colin Claxton NZL 2.31.108
3rd 504  Gerard Louis  Robert FRA 2.32.122
4th 487  Steve Davies GBR 2.32.682
5th 512 Larry Wolff USA 2.34.906
6th 500 Barry Messmer USA 2.36.499
7th 493  Patrick Gellineau USA 2.36.673
8th 508 Graham Truelove GBR 2.37.445
9th 491  Alan Forrester GBR 2.38.010
10th 499  Paul Mack USA 2.42.318
11th 488 Paul Davies GBR 2.43.023
12th 482  Svend Christensen DEN 2.44.795
13th 481  Alistair Cameron GBR 2.48.844
14th 490 Robbie Duncan GBR 2.48.887
15th 498 Dennis Knabe GBR 2.48.991
16th 501 Antonin Mlatek CZE 3.03.539
17th 496  Brian Jones GBR 3.10.355
Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

504  Gerard Louis Robert FRA
487 Steve Davies GBR

For 1st & 2nd Place

513  Steven Worley USA
483  Colin Claxton NZL
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 162

Male Pursuit 65 — 69 Years
Finals
Results
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

| World Masters Best  65-69  2.28.336 Gerard L Robert (FRA) Championships 2014 Manchester (GBR) |

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

504  Gerard Louis Robert FRA DQ
487  Steve Davies GBR R/O

#504 D26. Disqualification, qualified to 3/4 race but did not start
without justification

For 1st & 2nd Place

513  Steven Worley USA 2.30.039
483 Colin Claxton NZL 2.33.834

Result

Gold 513  Steven Worley USA

Silver 483  Colin Claxton NZL

Bronze 487  Steve Davies GBR

4th

5th 512  Larry Wolff USA

6th 500 Barry Messmer USA

7th 493  Patrick Gellineau USA

8th 508 Graham Truelove GBR

9th 491  Alan Forrester GBR

10th 499  Paul Mack USA

11th 488  Paul Davies GBR

12th 482  Svend Christensen DEN

13th 481  Alistair Cameron GBR

14th 490 Robbie Duncan GBR

15th 498 Dennis Knabe GBR

16th 501 Antonin Mlatek CZE

17th 496 Brian Jones GBR
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2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GREAT

MANCHESTER

BRITAIN

Communique No. 038
Male Team Pursuit 65 Plus Years
3000m Qualification (12 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Sunday 2" October 2016
Qualification Result
1st  Boulder Orthopedics 499 Paul Mack 3.43.351 **
Hammer Nutrition 500 Barry Messmer
512 Larry Wolff
USA 513 Steven Worley
** New World Masters Best Time (Not recognised by UCI)
2nd  Bush Healthcare 508 Graham Truelove 3.52.372
GBR 498 Dennis Knabe
519 Geoff Cooke
535 David Rutherford
3rd Team 4MSM 480 Bob Barber 3.52.730
GBR 485 Dick Cubison
490 Robbie Duncan
511 Mervyn Wilson
4th  GB 1 65Plus 481 Alistair Cameron 3.53.833
GBR 487 Steve Davies
491 Alan Forrester
538 Geoff Wiles
5th  Danish Masters 482 Svend Christensen 3.54.867
DEN 524 Steffen Munch Hansen
581 Bent Christiansen
582 John Larsen
6th  Shut Up Legs 521 Barry Ferguson 4.23.908
GBR 530 Brian Moat
539 Mike Wolstenholme
562 John Wynne
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
Team 4MSM 480 Bob Barber
GBR 485 Dick Cubison
490 Robbie Duncan
511 Mervyn Wilson
GB 1 65Plus 481 Alistair Cameron
GBR 487 Steve Davies
491 Alan Forrester
538 Geoff Wiles
For 1st & 2nd Place
Boulder Orthopedics 499 Paul Mack
Hammer Nutrition 500 Barry Messmer
512 Larry Wolff
USA 513 Steven Worley
Bush Healthcare 508 Graham Truelove
GBR 498 Dennis Knabe
519 Geoff Cooke
535 David Rutherford
02/10/2016 12:19 Page |1
- [ -y a
m @Gre peisd e { h} MANCHESTER [

CEErT TN

CITY COUNCIL



= U c 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN &

Communique No. 039

Male Team Pursuit 65 Plus Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st GB 1 65Plus 481 Alistair Cameron 3.49.218
GBR 487 Steve Davies
491 Alan Forrester
538 Geoff Wiles
2nd Team 4MSM 480 Bob Barber 3.52.742
GBR 485 Dick Cubison
490 Robbie Duncan
511 Mervyn Wilson
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st Boulder Orthopedics 499 Paul Mack
Hammer Nutrition 500 Barry Messmer
USA 512 Larry Wolff
513 Steven Worley
2nd Bush Healthcare 508 Graham Truelove
GBR 498 Dennis Knabe
519 Geoff Cooke
535 David Rutherford Caught in 3.15.283
Result
Gold Boulder Orthopedics Hammer Nutrition - USA
499 Paul Mack
500 Barry Messmer
512 Larry Wolff
513 Steven Worley
Silver Bush Healthcare - GBR
508 Graham Truelove
498 Dennis Knabe
519 Geoff Cooke
535 David Rutherford
Bronze GB 165Plus - GBR
481 Alistair Cameron
487 Steve Davies
491 Alan Forrester
538 Geoff Wiles
4th Team 4MSM - GBR
480 Bob Barber
485 Dick Cubison
490 Robbie Duncan
511 Mervyn Wilson
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Communique No. 262

Male Points Race 65 — 69 Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)

Result
Friday 7 October 2016
30 20 10 0

5 483 | 493 | 489 | 504
3 504 | 504 | 504 | 493
2 489 | 512 | 493 | 489
1 500 491 487 492
Result

+/- Pts
Gold 504 Gerard Louis Robert FRA 14
Silver 493  Patrick Gellineau USA 10
Bronze 489 Jean Louis Duble FRA 9
4th 483  Colin Claxton NZL 5
5th 512 Llarry Wolff USA 2
6th 492  Malcolm Freeman GBR 1
7th 500 Barry Messmer USA 1
8th 491 Alan Forrester GBR 1
9th 487  Steve Davies GBR 1
10th 481  Alistair Cameron GBR
11th 485  Dick Cubison GBR
12th 510  Patrick Whelan USA
13th 494  Rene Grignon FRA
14th 513  Steven Worley USA
15th 480 Bob Barber GBR -1 -10
16th 499  Paul Mack USA -1 -10
DNF 488 Paul Davies GBR -1

Time: 13.40
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GREAT BRITAIN

UC

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique No. 099

Male Scratch Race 65 - 69 Years
Final — 5Km (20 Laps)

Result
Monday 3" October 2016

Result
Gold 504 Gerard Louis Robert FRA
Silver 489  Jean Louis Duble FRA
Bronze 513 Steven Worley USA
4th 493  Patrick Gellineau USA
5th 491  Alan Forrester GBR
6th 492  Malcolm Freeman GBR
7th 494  Rene Grignon FRA
8th 485  Dick Cubison GBR
9th 480 Bob Barber GBR
10th 510 Patrick Whelan USA
11th 500 Barry Messmer USA
12th 481  Alistair Cameron GBR
13th 483  Colin Claxton NZL
14th 488  Paul Davies GBR
15th 499  Paul Mack USA
16th 487  Steve Davies GBR
17th 512 Larry Wolff USA
18th 505 Mark Rodamaker USA
DNF 484  Douglas Conroy GBR

Time: 6.28.00
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Communique No. 209

Male Sprint 70 — 74 Years
Finals
Results
Thursday 6" October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3

538 Geoff Wiles GBR 13.424 13.297 -
534 David Rowe GBR

For 1st & 2nd Place
519 Geoffrey  Cooke GBR 13.098 12.973 -
533 Graziano Pantosti ITA

Result

Gold 519 Geoffrey Cooke GBR

Silver 533 Graziano Pantosti ITA

Bronze 538 Geoff Wiles GBR

Ath 534 David Rowe GBR
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Communique No. 321

Male Pursuit 70 — 74 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Saturday 8" October 2016

| World Masters Best ~ 70-74  2.34.439 Martin Peeters AUS 16.04.2010 Melbourne (AUS) |

Qualification Result

1st 524  Steffen Munch  Hansen DEN 2.38.356
2nd 518 Michel Briat FRA 2.40.063
3rd 535 David Rutherford GBR 2.42.759
4th 526  Serge Hidot FRA 2.42.957
5th 538  Geoff Wiles GBR 2.44.907
6th 527 Terry Icke GBR 2.45.200
7th 529  Marecel Le Quere FRA 2.45.285
8th 531 John Moss RSA 2.54.326
9th 521  Barry Ferguson GBR 2.58.964
10th 530 Brian Moat GBR 2.59.652
Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

535 David Rutherford GBR
526  Serge Hidot FRA

For 1st & 2nd place

524  Steffen Munch Hansen DEN
518 Michel Briat FRA
08/10/2016 13:16 Page |1

‘bikerooms e e B ivcha .



UC

2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER
GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No.

322

Male Pursuit 70 — 74 Years

Saturday 8" October 2016

Finals
Result

| World Masters Best ~ 70-74  2.34.439 Martin Peeters AUS 16.04.2010 Melbourne (AUS) |

Finals - Results

For 3rd & 4th Place
535 David Rutherford GBR 2.42.188
526  Serge Hidot FRA 2.43.500

For 1st & 2nd place
524  Steffen Munch  Hansen DEN 2.39.190
518 Michel Briat FRA 2.42.108

Result

Gold 524  Steffen Munch Hansen DEN

Silver 518 Michel Briat FRA

Bronze 535 David Rutherford GBR

4th 526  Serge Hidot FRA

5th 538  Geoff Wiles GBR

6th 527  Terry Icke GBR

7th 529 Marcel Le Quere FRA

8th 531 John Moss RSA

9th 521  Barry Ferguson GBR

10th 530 Brian Moat GBR
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Communique No. 264

Male Points Race 70 — 74 Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)

Result
Friday 7 October 2016
30 20 10 0
5 518 | 538 | 529 | 529
3 524 524 524 520
2 516 | 518 | 538 | 524
1 538 | 532 | 532 | 538
Result

+/1 Pts
Gold 524  Steffen Munch Hansen DEN 11
Silver 529 Marcel Le Quere FRA 10
Bronze 531 John Moss RSA +1 10
4th 517  Jorge Raul Bessone ARG +1 10
5th 538  Geoff Wiles GBR 9
6th 518  Michel Briat FRA 7
7th 520  Bill Cotton GBR 3
8th 532  Enrique E Moyano ARG 2
9th 516 Heinz Bandener GER 2
10th 523  Dave Gretton GBR
11th 522  George Grant GBR -1 -10
12th 528  Peter Jenn GBR -1 -10

Time: 14.46
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Communique No. 101

Male Scratch Race 70 — 74 Years
Final — 5Km (20 Laps)

Result
Monday 3" October 2016

Result
Gold 529 Marcel Le Quere FRA
Silver 519 Geoffrey Cooke GBR
Bronze 538 Geoff Wiles GBR
4th 524  Steffen Munch Hansen DEN
5th 534  David Rowe GBR
6th 532  EnriqueE Moyano ARG
7th 516 Heinz Bandener GER
8th 518  Michel Briat FRA
9th 520  Bill Cotton GBR
10th 523 Dave Gretton GBR
11th 537  Sandy Wallace GBR
12th 531 John Moss RSA
13th 517  Jorge Raul Bessone ARG
14th 515 Michael Allen GBR
15th 528  Peter Jenn GBR
16th 522  George Grant GBR
DNF 539 Mike Wolstenholme GBR
DNS 568 Roland Rolleau FRA

Time: 7.09.00
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Communique No. 139

Male Time Trial 75 Plus Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Tuesday 4" October 2016

World Masters Best 75-79  39.101 James Kloss USA Championships 2015 Manchester (GBR)

80-84  42.166 Walter Fowler GBR Championships 2014 Manchester (GBR)
Gold 557 Peter Smith GBR 41.534
Silver 545  Earl Henry TRI 42.020
Bronze 540 Roland Crayford GBR 42.330
4th 542  Walter Fowler* GBR 43.014
5th 544  Michael Garvey GBR 43.217
6th 549  John Mason GBR 43.270
7th 541 Brian Dacey GBR 45.274
8th 554  Laurence Rissbrook* GBR 47.585
9th 558 Petr Vatlach CZE 47.914
10th 551  Neil Orrell GBR 49.496
11th 546  Gordon Johnston GBR 49.993
12th 552  Victor Possee GBR 52.719
547  Daniel Letellier FRA DNF

*  80-84 Years
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Communique No. 220

Male Sprint 75 Plus Years
Finals
Results
Thursday 6" October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

549  John Mason GBR
557  Peter Smith GBR 14.046 14.479 -

For 1st & 2nd Place

548  Guido Lupo ITA
545 Earl Henry TRI 13.368 14.067 -
Result
Gold 545  Earl Henry TRI
Silver 548 Guido Lupo ITA
Bronze 557 Peter Smith GBR
4th 549  John Mason GBR
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 324

Male Pursuit 75 Plus Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List
Saturday 8" October 2016

World Masters Best

75-79  2.47.447 James Kloss USA Championships 2015
80-84  2.50.933 Carl Groves USA 28.07.2012

Manchester (GBR)
Colorado Springs (USA)

Qualification - Result

1st 553
2nd 543
3rd 549
4th 558
5th 542
6th 541
7th 555
8th 546
9th 552
10th 551
11th 547
Finals

Robert Richards GBR 2.53.128
Vince Freeley GBR 2.55.418
John Mason GBR 2.56.808
Petr Vatlach CZE 3.03.803
Walter Fowler* GBR 3.04.345
Brian Dacey GBR 3.04.480
David Sankey GBR 3.11.402
Gordon Johnston GBR 3.12.219
Victor Possee GBR 3.40.944
Neil Orrell GBR 3.47.633
Daniel Letellier FRA DNS

For 3rd & 4th Place

549
558

John Mason GBR
Petr Vatlach CZE

For 1st & 2nd Place

553
543

08/10/2016 14:06
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 325

Male Pursuit 75 Plus Years
Finals
Results

Saturday 8" October 2016

World Masters Best

75-79  2.47.447 James Kloss USA Championships 2015
80-84  2.50.933 Carl Groves USA 28.07.2012

Manchester (GBR)
Colorado Springs (USA)

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

549
558

John Mason GBR 3.00.849
Petr Vatlach CZE 3.06.435

For 1st & 2nd Place

553  Robert Richards GBR 2.52.729
543  Vince Freeley GBR 2.58.928

Result

Gold 553  Robert Richards GBR

Silver 543  Vince Freeley GBR

Bronze 549 John Mason GBR

4th 558  Petr Vatlach CZE

5th 542  Walter Fowler* GBR

6th 541  Brian Dacey GBR

7th 555  David Sankey GBR

8th 546  Gordon Johnston GBR

9th 552 Victor Possee GBR

10th 551  Neil Orrell GBR
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 266

Male Points Race 75 Plus Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)

Result
Friday 7t October 2016
30 20 10 0

5 548 | 548 | 548 | 548
3 543 | 540 | 543 | 560
2 540 | 543 | 559 | 543
1 541 | 559 | 550 | 540
Result

+/- Pts
Gold 548 Guido Lupo ITA 20
Silver 543  Vince Freeley GBR 10
Bronze 540 Roland Crayford GBR 6
4th 560 Alan Whitworth GBR 3
5th 559  Clive Walmsley GBR 3
6th 550 Joseph Nicolosi FRA 1
7th 541  Brian Dacey GBR 1
8th 561  Derrick Woodings GBR
9th 562  John Wynne GBR
10th 554  Laurence Rissbrook GBR
11th 549  John Mason GBR
DNF 552 Victor Possee GBR -1
DNF 551 Neil Orrell GBR -2

Time: 16.35
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Communique No. 103

Male Scratch Race 75 Plus Years
Final — 5Km (20 Laps)

Result
Monday 3" October 2016
Result
Gold 548 Guido Lupo ITA
Silver 543 Vince Freeley GBR
Bronze 540 Roland Crayford GBR
4th 561 Derrick Woodings GBR
5th 557 Peter Smith GBR
6th 559 Clive Walmsley GBR
7th 562 John Wynne GBR
8th 544 Michael Garvey GBR
9th 549 John Mason GBR
10th 541 Brian Dacey GBR
11th 554 Laurence Rissbrook GBR
12th 551 Neil Orrell GBR
13th 546 Gordon Johnston GBR
DNF 552 Victor Possee GBR
Time: 7.41.00

Rider # 548. B17 - For being late at the start line. Fine 30 Chf
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Communique No. 176

Female Time Trial 35 — 39 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

Gold 14 Madeline Moore GBR 36.535 New World Masters Best Time
Silver 8 Louise Haston GBR 37.231
Bronze 11 Jaana Hyvarinen FIN 37.524
4th 6 Erin Glover USA 38.254
5th 16 Laurelea Moss AUS 38.502
6th 9 Victoria Hood GBR 39.182
7th 7 Linsey Hamilton USA 39.318
8th 15 Lucy Moore GBR 40.224
9th 13 Charlotte Lison GBR 40.842
10th 17 Charlotte Roberge CAN 42.952
11th 3 Jenifer Dorsey USA 43.734
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Communique No. 280

Female Sprint 35 — 39 Years
Finals
Results
Saturday 8" October 2016

Finals - Results

For 3rd & 4th Place Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
6 Erin Glover USA
14 Madeline Moore GBR 13.014 13.021 -

For 1st & 2nd Place

16 Laurelea Moss AUS 12.604 12.564 -
8 Louise Haston GBR

Result

Gold 16 Laurelea Moss AUS

Silver 8 Louise Haston GBR

Bronze 14 Madeline Moore GBR

Ath 6 Erin Glover USA

5th 7 Linsey Hamilton USA

6th 11 Jaana Hyvarinen FIN

7th 9 Victoria Hood GBR

8th 13 Charlotte Lison GBR

9th 3 Jenifer Dorsey USA
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Communique No. 240

Female Open Team Sprint
Qualification Heats
Results & Finals Start List
Thursday 6" October 2016

Result

1st Sister Act GBR 36.936
2nd  Torq Torq GBR 36.995
3rd  Brihop USA 37.858
4th  Last Minute.com GBR 38.318
5th  The Antipodeans AUS 38.395
6th  Korny Ham USA 39.331
7th  Southern Cross Sisters AUS 39.376
8th  Scrappy Doo's GBR 40.680
9th  Rochy Condy FRA 41.796
10th Derby Divas GBR 42.306
11th The Extremes USA 42.909
12th Glogirls GBR 45.295
13th American Flyers USA 46.361
Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place

Brihop 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller
USA 6 Erin Glover

Last Minute.com 9 Victoria Hood

GBR 8 Louise Haston

For 1st & 2nd Place

Sister Act 58 Debbie Capewell
GBR 42 Julie Cooper
Torq Torq 56 Janet Birkmyre
GBR 14 Madeline Moore
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Communique No. 241

Female Open Team Sprint
Finals
Results
Thursday 6" October 2016

Result

Gold Torqg Torqg 56 Janet Birkmyre 36.791
GBR 14 Madeline Moore

Silver  Sister Act 58 Debbie Capewell 36.989
GBR 42 Julie Cooper

Bronze Last Minute.com 9 Victoria Hood 37.753
GBR 8 Louise Haston

4th Brihop 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller 38.053
USA 6 Erin Glover

5th The Antipodeans AUS

6th Korny Ham USA

7th Southern Cross Sisters AUS

8th Scrappy Doo's GBR

9th Rochy Condy FRA

10th Derby Divas GBR

11th The Extremes USA

12th Glogirls GBR

13th American Flyers USA
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Communique No. 029

Female Pursuit 35 - 39 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 35-39 2.30.852 Madeline Moore (GBR) Championships 2015 Manchester GBR

Qualification Result

1st 16 Laurelea Moss AUS 2.30.198 New World Masters Best Time
2nd 14 Madeline Moore GBR 2.31.238

3rd 6 Erin Glover USA 2.33.497

4th 8 Louise Haston GBR 2.34.960

5th 2 Clarice Chung GBR 2.41.557

6th 17 Charlotte Roberge CAN 2.46.007

7th 18 Yvette Waterfall GBR 2.46.898

8th 13 Charlotte Lison GBR 2.51.795

9th 10 Kristy Howells GBR 2.58.961

Rider #10: B17 - for being late to the start line Fine 30Chf

Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
6 Erin Glover USA
8 Louise Haston GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place

16 Laurelea Moss AUS
14 Madeline Moore GBR
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Communique No. 030

Female Pursuit 35 - 39 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 35-39 2.30.852 Madeline Moore (GBR) Championships 2015 Manchester GBR
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 6 Erin Glover USA 2.32.944
2nd 8 Louise Haston GBR 2.33.531
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 16 Laurelea Moss AUS 2.30.284
2nd 14 Madeline Moore GBR 2.30.476
Result
Gold 16 Laurelea Moss AUS
Silver 14 Madeline Moore GBR
Bronze 6 Erin Glover USA
4th 8 Louise Haston GBR
5th 2 Clarice Chung GBR
6th 17 Charlotte Roberge CAN
7th 18 Yvette Waterfall GBR
8th 13 Charlotte Lison GBR
9th 10 Kristy Howells GBR
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Communique No. 091

Female Open Team Pursuit
2000m Qualification (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Monday 3" October 2016
Result
1st TORQ 2 Much GBR 2.28.695
New World Masters Best Time (Not UCI recognised)
2nd Sisters of the Southern Cross AUS 2.34.387
3rd Elite Cycling GBR 2.37.286
4th Aussie Angels AUS 2.37.995
5th Team LML USA 2.42.488
6th Derby Divas GBR 2.44.751
7th The Three Merc-Ateers GBR 2.45.378
8th Team KMC GBR 2.45.552
9th Tubular Belles GBR 2.48.603
10th American Flyers USA 2.51.266
For 3rd & 4th Place
Elite Cycling 53 Juliet Sprake
GBR 54 Nicola Toms
583 Lesley Pinder
Aussie Angels 16 Laurelea Moss
AUS 34 Melinda Symon
35 Gigi Van der Poll
For 1st & 2nd Place
TORQ 2 Much 14 Madeline Moore
GBR 33 Melanie Sneddon
56 Janet Birkmyre
Sisters of the Southern Cross 61 Deborah Coulls
AUS 67 Sally McKenna
73 Anna Whitten
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Communique No. 092

Female Open Team Pursuit

Finals
Result
Monday 3" October 2016
Result
Gold TORQ 2 Much 14 Madeline Moore 2.28.940
GBR 33 Melanie Sneddon
56 Janet Birkmyre
Silver Sisters of the Southern 61 Deborah Coulls 2.33.707
Cross 67  Sally McKenna
AUS 73 Anna Whitten
Bronze Aussie Angels 16 Laurelea Moss 2.37.375
AUS 34 Melinda Symon
35 Gigi Van der Poll
4th Elite Cycling 53 Juliet Sprake 2.40.085
GBR 54 Nicola Toms
583 Lesley Pinder
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Communique No. 256
Female Points Race 35 — 44 Years
Final — 15 Km (60 Laps)
Result
Friday 7t October 2016
50 40 30 20 10 0
5 8 16 16 16 16 8
3 17 8 5 33 33
2 1 33 1 33 32 27
1 25 32 32 25 5 25
Result
+/- Pts
1st 16 Laurelea Moss* AUS 20
2nd 8 Louise Haston* GBR 16
3rd 33 Melanie Sneddon** GBR 10
4th 32 Peggy Series** FRA 4
5th 1 llze Bole* RSA 4
6th 5 Sophie Evrard* FRA 4
7th 25  Cheryl Fuller Muller** USA 3
8th 27  Camie Kornely** USA 2
9th 23 Suzannah Doyle** GBR
10th 4 Emmanuelle  Dupont* FRA
11th 12 Niki Kovacs* GBR
12th 21 Vlada Dekina** CAN
13th 24 Elodie Fourcade** FRA
14th 99 Roisin Kennedy* IRL
15th 17  Charlotte Roberge* CAN -1 -7
16th 18 Yvette Waterfall* GBR -1 -10
DNF 37 Claire Whitworth** GBR -1
Time: 21.39
** 40-44 Years
* 35-39 Years
Podiums
35 -39 Years
Gold 16 Laurelea Moss* AUS
Silver 8 Louise Haston* GBR
Bronze 1 llze Bole* RSA
40 - 44 Years
Gold 33 Melanie Sneddon** GBR
Silver 32 Peggy Series** FRA
Bronze 25  Cheryl Fuller Muller** USA
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. U C PO GRS Ry e (e R NMANCHESTER
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 141
Female 35 — 44 Years
Scratch Race Final — 5Km (20 Laps)
Result
Tuesday 4" October 2016
Result
1st 16 Laurelea Moss* AUS
2nd 8 Louise Haston* GBR
3rd 36 Carolien Van Herrikhuyzen** NED
4th 6 Erin Glover* USA
5th 7 Linsey Hamilton* USA
6th 33 Melanie Sneddon** GBR
7th 27 Camie Kornely** USA
8th 23 Suzannah Doyle** GBR
9th 12 Niki Kovacs* GBR
10th 1 llze Bole* RSA
11th 21 Vlada Dekina** CAN
12th 24 Elodie Fourcade** FRA
13th 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller** USA
14th 37 Claire Whitworth** GBR
15th 32 Peggy Series** FRA
16th 19 Helen Wyld* GBR
17th 18 Yvette Waterfall* GBR
18th 17 Charlotte Roberge* CAN
19th 99 Roisin Kennedy* IRL
* 35-39Years
**  40-44 Years
Time: 7.02
Podium
35 -39 Years
Gold 16 Laurelea Moss* AUS
Silver 8 Louise Haston* GBR
Bronze 6 Erin Glover* USA
40 - 44 Years
Gold 36 Carolien Van Herrikhuyzen** NED
Silver 33 Melanie Sneddon** GBR
Bronze 27 Camie Kornely** USA
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Communique No. 178

Female Time Trial 40 — 44 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

| World Masters Best 40-44  37.048 Alison Chisholm GBR Championships 2014 Manchester (GBR) |
Gold 36 Carolien Van Herrikhuyzen NED 37.979
Silver 35 Gigi Van der Poll AUS 38.452
Bronze 26 Catherine Hooton AUS 39.487
4th 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller USA 39.593
5th 27 Camie Kornely USA 40.528
6th 23 Suzannah Doyle GBR 40.882
7th 22 Melanie Dobbins GBR 41.094
8th 24 Elodie Fourcade FRA 41.291
9th 21 Vlada Dekina CAN 42.018
10th 37 Claire Whitworth GBR 42.428
11th 28 Mary Lorigan GBR 42.648
12th 34 Melinda Symon AUS 42.800
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Communique No. 290

Female Sprint 40 — 44 Years
Finals
Results
Saturday 8" October 2016

Finals

Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
For 3rd & 4th Place

26 Catherine Hooton AUS 13.367 12.723 -
27 Camie Kornely USA

#27. C8 Ride 2 - Relegation for entering the sprinters lane when the opponent was already there

For 1st & 2nd Place

36 Carolien Van Herrikhuyzen NED 12.912 12.987 -
35 Gigi Van der Poll AUS
Result
Gold 36 Carolien Van Herrikhuyzen NED
Silver 35 Gigi Van der Poll AUS
Bronze 26 Catherine Hooton AUS
4th 27 Camie Kornely USA
5th 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller USA
6th 21 Vlada Dekina CAN
08/10/2016 18:36 Page |1

‘bikerooms @ e @ MANCHESTER  [fj



= U C 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 032

Female Pursuit 40 — 44 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 40-44 2.28.727 Michelle Crawford (AUS) 16.04.2010 Melbourne (AUS) |

Qualification Result
1st 33  Melanie Sneddon GBR 2.38.037
2nd 24 Elodie Fourcade FRA 2.39.519
3rd 32  Peggy Series FRA 2.43.811
4th 25  Cheryl Fuller Muller USA 2.44.765
5th 22 Melanie Dobbins GBR 2.46.325
6th 21  Vlada Dekina CAN 2.47.480
7th 28 Mary Lorigan GBR 2.47.706
8th 34  Melinda Symon AUS 2.49.372
9th 20 Elisabeth Burns GBR 2.49.462
10th 29 Lisa Morgan GBR 2.50.096
11th 27  Camie Kornely USA 2.51.473
12th 37 Claire Whitworth GBR 2.52.018
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

32 Peggy Series FRA

25  Cheryl Fuller Muller USA
For 1st & 2nd Place

33  Melanie Sneddon GBR

24 Elodie Fourcade FRA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 033

Female Pursuit 40 — 44 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 40-44 2.28.727 Michelle Crawford (AUS) 16.04.2010 Melbourne (AUS) |
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller USA 2.42.653
2nd 32 Peggy Series FRA 2.45.312
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 33 Melanie Sneddon GBR 2.35.513
2nd 24 Elodie Fourcade FRA 2.40.562
Result
Gold 33 Melanie Sneddon GBR
Silver 24 Elodie Fourcade FRA
Bronze 25 Cheryl Fuller Muller USA
4th 32 Peggy Series FRA
5th 22 Melanie Dobbins GBR
6th 21 Vlada Dekina CAN
7th 28 Mary Lorigan GBR
8th 34 Melinda Symon AUS
9th 20 Elisabeth Burns GBR
10th 29 Lisa Morgan GBR
11th 27 Camie Kornely USA
12th 37 Claire Whitworth GBR
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Communique No. 180

Female Time Trial 45 — 49 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

| World Masters Best 45-49  35.328 Gea Johnson USA 10.07.2015 Colorado Springs (USA) |
Gold 42 Julie Cooper GBR 38.158
Silver 43 Erin Criglington NZL 38.514
Bronze 54 Nicola Toms GBR 40.679
4th 53 Juliet Sprake GBR 40.687
5th 52 Julie Scales GBR 42.654
6th 51 Monica Nevitt USA 42.757
7th 41 Jeanette Baxter GBR 43.413
8th 45 Sharee Faulkner AUS 43.677
9th 49 Claire Lee GBR 44.346
10th 47 Janette Hazlett GBR 44.367
11th 44 Carole Dick GBR 44.887
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Communique No. 296

Female Sprint 45 — 49 Years
Finals
Results
Saturday 8" October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
41 Jeanette Baxter GBR
45 Sharee Faulkner AUS 14.725 14.114 -

For 1st & 2nd Place

42 Julie Cooper GBR 13.096 12.771 -
43 Erin Criglington NZL
Result
Gold 42 Julie Cooper GBR
Silver 43 Erin Criglington NZL
Bronze 45 Sharee Faulkner AUS
4th 41 Jeanette Baxter GBR
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Communique No. 035

Female Pursuit 45 — 49 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 45-49 2.29.161 Catherine Moore (USA) 10.07.2015 Colorado Springs (USA) |

Qualification Result
1st 43 Erin Criglington NZL 2.35.824
2nd 46 Laurel Green USA 2.40.836
3rd 53 Juliet Sprake GBR 2.43.986
4th 45 Sharee Faulkner AUS 2.47.641
5th 44 Carole Dick GBR 2.49.281
6th 50 Alison Lilley GBR 2.49.747
7th 52 Julie Scales GBR 2.50.126
8th 40 Gillian Anderson GBR 2.53.070
9th 49 Claire Lee GBR 2.54.015
10th 51 Monica Nevitt USA 2.56.506
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

53 Juliet Sprake GBR

45 Sharee Faulkner AUS
For 1st & 2nd Place

43 Erin Criglington NZL

46 Laurel Green USA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 036

Female Pursuit 45 — 49 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
| World Masters Best 45-49 2.29.161 Catherine Moore (USA) 10.07.2015 Colorado Springs (USA) |
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 53  Juliet Sprake GBR 2.45.065
2nd 45 Sharee Faulkner AUS 2.49.596
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 43 Erin Criglington NZL 2.36.025
2nd 46 Laurel Green USA 2.40.693
Result
Gold 43  Erin Criglington NZL
Silver 46 Laurel Green USA
Bronze 53  Juliet Sprake GBR
Ath 45 Sharee Faulkner AUS
5th 44 Carole Dick GBR
6th 50  Alison Lilley GBR
7th 52 Julie Scales GBR
8th 40 Gillian Anderson GBR
9th 49 Claire Lee GBR
10th 51 Monica Nevitt USA
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2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S

Communique No. 258
Female Points Race 45 - 54 Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)
Result
Friday 7t October 2016

30 20 10 0
5 46 56 61 56
3 43 43 56 65
2 56 65 65 61
1 54 61 60 43
Result

+/- Pts
1st 56 Janet Birkmyre** GBR 15
2nd 61 Deborah Coulls** AUS 8
3rd 65 Orla Hendron** IRL 7
4th 43 Erin Criglington* NZL 7
5th 46 Laurel Green* USA 5
6th 54 Nicola Toms* GBR 1
7th 60 Lindsay Clarke** GBR 1
8th 72 Alejandra Roca Satorres** ESP
9th 55 Amanda Akom** RSA
10th 50 Alison Lilley* GBR
11th 70 Edvige Pettinato** ITA
12th 51 Monica Nevitt* USA
13th 63 Makiko Hamada** JPN
14th 49 Claire Lee* GBR
15th 68 Berndine Minnaar** RSA
Time: 15.00
**  50-54 Years
* 45-49 Years
Podiums
45 - 49 Years
Gold 43 Erin Criglington* NZL
Silver 46 Laurel Green* USA
Bronze 54 Nicola Toms* GBR
50 - 54 Years
Gold 56 Janet Birkmyre** GBR
Silver 61 Deborah Coulls** AUS
Bronze 65 Orla Hendron** IRL
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. U C PO GRS Ry e (e R NMANCHESTER
- WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN
Communique No. 143
Female 45 — 54 Years
Scratch Race Final — 5Km (20 Laps)
Result
Tuesday 4" October 2016
Result
1st 56 Janet Birkmyre** GBR
2nd 57  Janni Bormann** DEN
3rd 61 Deborah Coulls** AUS
4th 65 Orla Hendron** IRL
5th 54 Nicola Toms* GBR
6th 43  Erin Criglington* NZL
7th 50 Alison Lilley* GBR
8th 46 Laurel Green* USA
9th 42  Julie Cooper* GBR
10th 60 Lindsay Clarke** GBR
11th 51 Monica Nevitt* USA
12th 55 Amanda Akom** RSA
13th 72  Alejandra Roca Satorres** ESP
14th 63 Makiko Hamada** JPN
15th 70  Edvige Pettinato** ITA
16th 68 Berndine Minnaar** RSA
17th 47  Janette Hazlett* GBR
18th 40 Gillian Anderson* GBR
19th 44 Carole Dick* GBR
20th 49 Claire Lee* GBR
DNF 41 Jeanette Baxter* GBR
Time: 7.08
45 - 49 Years
**  50-54 Years
Podium
45 - 49 Years
Gold 54  Nicola Toms* GBR
Silver 43 Erin Criglington* NZL
Bronze 50 Alison Lilley* GBR
50 - 54 Years
Gold 56 Janet Birkmyre** GBR
Silver 57  Janni Bormann** DEN
Bronze 61 Deborah Coulls** AUS
04/10/2016 20:41 Page |1
E‘iH Gre e—— I"j MANCHESTER i

“bike rooms NCIDINE Y

CITY COUNCIL



UC

2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique No.

MANCHESTER
GREAT BRITAIN

182

Female Time Trial 50 — 54 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)

Result

Wednesday 5™ October 2016

| World Masters Best 50-54  37.474 Janni Bormann DEN 17.12.2015 Ballerup (DEN) |
Gold 56 Janet Birkmyre GBR 37.482
Silver 57 Janni Bormann DEN 38.286
Bronze 67 Sally McKenna AUS 38.374
4th 58 Debbie Capewell GBR 38.520
5th 62 Suzanne Duncan-Gilbert GBR 39.338
6th 73 Anna Whitten AUS 40.718
7th 65 Orla Hendron IRL 41.005
8th 61 Deborah Coulls AUS 41.562
9th 59 Amanda Chambers GBR 41.980
10th 63 Makiko Hamada JPN 42.264
11th 72 Alejandra Rocca Satorres ESP 43.016
12th 55 Amanda Akom RSA 43.539
13th 64 Karen Helsby GBR 44.063
14th 71 Audrey Price GBR 44.353
15th 68 Berndine Minnaar RSA 45.310
16th 70 Edvige Pettinato ITA 45.468
17th 66 Tracey Jeffery GBR 46.954
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Communique No. 308

Female Sprint 50 - 54 Years
Finals
Results

Saturday 8" October 2016

Finals

For 3rd & 4th Place Ride 1 Ride 2 Ride 3
61 Deborah Coulls AUS
58 Debbie Capewell GBR 13.139 13.192 -

For 1st & 2nd Place

67 Sally McKenna AUS 13.180 12.831 -
57 Janni Bormann DEN

Result

Gold 67 Sally McKenna AUS

Silver 57 Janni Bormann DEN

Bronze 58 Debbie Capewell GBR

4th 61 Deborah Coulls AUS

5th 62 Suzanne Duncan-Gilbert GBR

6th 63 Makiko Hamada JPN

7th 70 Edvige Pettinato ITA

8th 55 Amanda Akom RSA

9th 68 Berndine Minnaar RSA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 041

Female Pursuit 50 — 54 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016

Qualification Result
1st 69 Jayne Paine GBR 2.31.595 New World Masters Best Time
2nd 56 Janet Birkmyre GBR 2.34.135
3rd 57 Janni Bormann DEN 2.34.476
4th 67  Sally McKenna AUS 2.36.329
5th 65 Orla Hendron IRL 2.37.432
6th 72  Alejandra Roca Satorres ESP 2.44.221
7th 59 Amanda Chambers GBR 2.45.727
8th 73 Anna Whitten AUS 2.47.430
9th 60 Lindsay Clarke GBR 2.47.929
10th 55 Amanda Akom RSA 2.50.727
11th 63 Makiko Hamada JPN 2.51.336
12th 64 Karen Helsby GBR 2.53.014
13th 68 Berndine Minnaar RSA 3.04.742
14th 70 Edvige Pettinato ITA 3.05.275
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place

57 Janni Bormann DEN

67  Sally McKenna AUS
For 1st & 2nd Place

69  Jayne Paine GBR

56 Janet Birkmyre GBR
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= U c 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 042

Female Pursuit 50 — 54 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
Finals - Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 57 Janni Bormann DEN 2.35.083
2nd 67 Sally McKenna AUS 2.35.740
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 69 Jayne Paine GBR 2.34.268
2nd 56 Janet Birkmyre GBR 2.35.290
Result
Gold 69 Jayne Paine GBR
Silver 56 Janet Birkmyre GBR
Bronze 57 Janni Bormann DEN
4th 67 Sally McKenna AUS
5th 65 Orla Hendron IRL
6th 72 Alejandra Roca Satorres ESP
7th 59 Amanda Chambers GBR
8th 73 Anna Whitten AUS
9th 60 Lindsay Clarke GBR
10th 55 Amanda Akom RSA
11th 63 Makiko Hamada JPN
12th 64 Karen Helsby GBR
13th 68 Berndine Minnaar RSA
14th 70 Edvige Pettinato ITA
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Communique No. 184

Female Time Trial 55 — 59 Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

| World Masters Best 55-59  39.439 Rita Kacala USA 27.07.2012 Colorado Springs (USA) |
Gold 85 Emi Wachi JPN 39.893
Silver 78 Lorraine Jarvis USA 40.949
Bronze 76 Elizabeth Heller USA 41.272
4th 83 Lillian Pfluke USA 44.148
5th 80 Maria Isabel  Leon Moncada MEX 44.538
6th 75 Karen Brooks GBR 45.605
7th 86 Barbara Wiles GBR 46.055
8th 82 Susan Meinerz USA 47.155
9th 84 Diane Sudduth USA 48.612
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Communique No. 317

Female Sprint 55 Plus Years
Finals
Results

Saturday 8" October 2016

Finals Result

For 3rd & 4th Place

86 Barbara Wiles* GBR
78 Lorraine Jarvis* USA 14.462 15.719 -

For 1st & 2nd Place

85 Emi Wachi* JPN 13.503
93 Janine McKinnon** AUS 13.856 13.807
Results
Gold 93 Janine McKinnon*#* AUS
Silver 85 Emi Wachi* JPN
Bronze 78 Lorraine Jarvis* USA
4th 86 Barbara Wiles* GBR
5th 83 Lillian Pfluke* USA
6th 96 Gwynneth Rixon** GBR
7th 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN
8th 82 Susan Meinerz* USA
9th 84 Diane Sudduth* USA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 044

Female Pursuit 55 — 59 Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
Qualfication Result
1st 76 Elizabeth Heller USA 2.41.315 New World Masters Best Time
2nd 83 Lillian Pfluke USA 2.47.375
3rd 78 Lorraine Jarvis USA 2.50.096
4th 77 Christine Higgs GBR 2.50.427
5th 75 Karen Brooks GBR 2.52.440
6th 82 Susan Meinerz USA 2.55.248
7th 80 Maria Isabel Leon Moncada MEX 2.57.781
8th 81 Meg Mautner USA 2.59.088
9th 86 Barbara Wiles GBR 3.05.418
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
78 Lorraine Jarvis USA
77 Christine Higgs GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place
76 Elizabeth Heller USA
83 Lillian Pfluke USA
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=a WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 045

Female Pursuit 55 — 59 Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 77 Christine Higgs GBR 2.49.444
2nd 78 Lorraine Jarvis USA 2.52.045
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 76 Elizabeth Heller USA 2.43.279
2nd 83 Lillian Pfluke USA 2.50.871
Result
Gold 76 Elizabeth Heller USA
Silver 83 Lillian Pfluke USA
Bronze 77 Christine Higgs GBR
4th 78 Lorraine Jarvis USA
5th 75 Karen Brooks GBR
6th 82 Susan Meinerz USA
7th 80 Maria Isabel  Leon Moncada MEX
8th 81 Meg Mautner USA
9th 86 Barbara Wiles GBR
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*UCI

Communique No. 260
Female Points Race 55 Plus Years
Final — 10 Km (40 Laps)
Result
Friday 7t October 2016

30 20 10 0
5 76 80 83 80
3 80 76 76 83
2 95 82 80 82
1 82 86 86 76
Result

+/- Pts
1st 80 Maria Isabel  Leon Moncada* MEX 15
2nd 76 Elizabeth Heller* USA 12
3rd 83 Lillian Pfluke* USA 8
4th 82 Susan Meinerz* USA 5
5th 86 Barbara Wiles* GBR 2
6th 95 Jan Palchikoff** USA 2
7th 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN
8th 81 Meg Mautner* USA
9th 91 IIna Lemmer** RSA -10
Time: 15.03
** 60 Plus Years
55-59 Years
Podiums
55 -59 Years
Gold 80 Maria Isabel  Leon Moncada* MEX
Silver 76 Elizabeth Heller* USA
Bronze 83 Lillian Pfluke* USA
60 Plus Years
Gold 95 Jan Palchikoff** USA
Silver 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN
Bronze 91 IIna Lemmer** RSA
07/10/2016 19:18 Page |1

A

“bikerooms @ g weme=(0) G MANCHESTER



= U c 2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING Ry @ g ISea ] S
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Communique No. 145

Female 55 Plus Years
Scratch Race Final — 5Km (20 Laps)
Result
Tuesday 4" October 2016

Result
1st 76 Elizabeth Heller* USA
2nd 80 Maria Isabel Leon Moncada* MEX
3rd 77 Christine Higgs* GBR
4th 83 Lillian Pfluke* USA
5th 86 Barbara Wiles* GBR
6th 81 Meg Mautner* USA
7th 82 Susan Meinerz* USA
8th 97 Arja Scarsbrook*** FIN
9th 95 Jan Palchikoff*** USA
10th 91 IIna Lemmer** RSA
Time: 7.25
* 55-59 Years
** 60 -64 Years
*¥*¥*  65-69 Years
Podium
55 -59 Years
Gold 76 Elizabeth Heller* USA
Silver 80 Maria Isabel Leon Moncada* MEX
Bronze 77 Christine Higgs* GBR
60 Plus Years
Gold 97 Arja Scarsbrook*** FIN
Silver 95 Jan Palchikoff*** USA
Bronze 91 IIna Lemmer** RSA
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*UCI

2016 MASTERS TRACK CYCLING

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MANCHESTER
GREAT BRITAIN

Communique No. 186

Female Time Trial 60 Plus Years
Final — 500m (2 Laps)
Result
Wednesday 5™ October 2016

World Masters Best 60-64  42.029 Linda Miller USA 02.10.2008 Carson (USA)
65-69  41.933 Linda Miller USA 27.07.2012 Colorado Springs (USA)
70-74  42.656 Bonnie Woodbury USA Championships 2013 Manchester (GBR)
Gold 95 Jan Palchikoff** USA 41,901 New World Masters Best Time (65-69)
Silver 93 Janine McKinnon* AUS 42.790
Bronze 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN 43.551
4th 92 Kathleen McCormac* GBR 43.806
5th 96 Gwynneth Rixon* GBR 45.681
6th 91 lIna Lemmer* RSA 46.825
7th 90 Penelope Kingsland* GBR 49.592
*  60-64
**  65-69
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Communique No. 047

Female Pursuit 60 Plus Years
Qualification — 2000m (8 Laps)
Result & Finals Start List

Sunday 2" October 2016
World Masters Best 60-64 2.46.038 Marsha Macro USA Championships 2004 Manchester (GBR)
65-69 2.41.369 Mary Ellen Allen USA 03.07.2015 Aguascalientes (MEX)
Qualification Result
1st 95 Jan Palchikoff** USA 2.47.017
2nd 93 Janine McKinnon* AUS 2.49.348
3rd 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN 2.51.195
4th 92 Kathleen McCormac* GBR 2.53.362
5th 91 IIna Lemmer* RSA 2.55.834
6th 94 Jenni Nicholson* GBR 3.06.814
7th 96 Gwynneth Rixon* GBR 3.08.257
*  60-64 Years
**  65-69 Years
Finals
For 3rd & 4th Place
97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN
92 Kathleen McCormac* GBR
For 1st & 2nd Place
95 Jan Palchikoff** USA
93 Janine McKinnon* AUS
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Communique No. 048

Female Pursuit 60 Plus Years

Finals
Result
Sunday 2" October 2016
World Masters Best 60-64 2.46.038 Marsha Macro USA Championships 2004 Manchester (GBR)
65-69 2.41.369 Mary Ellen Allen USA 03.07.2015 Aguascalientes (MEX)
Finals Result
For 3rd & 4th Place
1st 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN 2.52.634
2nd 92 Kathleen McCormac* GBR 2.54.292
For 1st & 2nd Place
1st 95 Jan Palchikoff** USA 2.47.877
2nd 93 Janine McKinnon* AUS 2.54.900
Result
Gold 95 Jan Palchikoff** USA
Silver 93 Janine McKinnon* AUS
Bronze 97 Arja Scarsbrook** FIN
4th 92 Kathleen McCormac* GBR
5th 91 IIna Lemmer* RSA
6th 94 Jenni Nicholson* GBR
7th 96 Gwynneth  Rixon* GBR
* 60 -64 Years
**  65-69 Years
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